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INTRODUCTION

CONGRATULATIONS!

Thank you for choosing PRONOVOST, We are
confident this equipment will meet your requirements
in terms of quality, performance and reliability.

This manual was prepared to assist you in the safe
operation of your new Snowblower. It contains
important information which will help you achieve
excellent returns with your Snowblower for years to
come.

Pleasc read this manual completely before operating
your Snowblower and keep it for future reference.

Before starting the machine, you or any other person
who will be operating the Snowblower must
familiarize yourself with the safety recommendations
and the operating instructions. Please read carefully
and be sure to understand and follow all
recommendations and procedures.

In this manual, the right and left sides are identified as

shown on Figure 1.

If you require additional information on your
Snowblower, please contact your PRONOVOST
Dealer.

NOW take a moment to enter the model, serial
number and the date of purchase of your Snowblower
in the space provided.

When ordering parts from your Dealer, please refer to
these numbers for a fast and efficient service. Use
PRONOVOST parts for replacement.

The model and serial numbers are on the name plate
shown on Fig. 1.

Figure 1

MODEL: &
'SERIAL NO: £
DATE OF PURCHASE: &5




SAFETY

GENERAL SAFETY
WHEN YOU SEE THIS SYMBOL

ATTENTION!

BE ALERT
YOUR SAFETY IS INVOLVED

This symbol «SAFETY ALERTS is used in this manual
and on the safety decals on the Snowblower. It warns you
of the possibility of danger. Carefully read, understand and
follow all safety recommendations before operating the
Snowblower.

1) Careful operation is the best assurance against acci-
dents. Carefully read this manual and follow all
recommendations before operating your Snowblower.
It is the owner’s responsibility to make sure that anyone
who will operate the Snowblower wili read this manual
before operating the equipment,

2) Familiarize yourself with all controls and always be
ready to stop the Snowblower quickly in case of
emergency.

3) Never let a child operate the Snowblower.

4) Do not modify the Snowblower, Any non authorized
modification may affect the efficiency and/or safety of
the equipment and will automatically void the warranty.

5) Never operate the Snowblower with defective parts or
if damaged in any way. Have it repaired before
operating.

6) Make sure all fasteners are in place and properly
secured or tightened. Refer to torque chart on page 49.

7} Avoid wearing loose fitting clothing when working
with the Snowblower. These could get entangled in
moving parts of the equipment and cause accidents.

8) Prolonged exposure to noise may hamper hearing.
Protect yourself by wearing adequate protection
devices.

9) Hydraulic fluids under pressure can damage your skin.
Do not use your hands to locate a leak.

10) Before the beginning of the snow season, inspect all
areas where the Snowblower will be used and remove
any object which may cause an accident and/or damage
the equipment,

11} Never operate your Snowblower in poor visibility or
without proper lighting conditions.

SAFETY IN OPERATION

1) Be sure there are no obstructions around the equipment
and that no one stands near the equipment when in
operation,

2) Do not operate an engine in a confined or non
ventilated area.

3) Do not perform any adjustments, cleaning, maintenance
or repairs with the engine running. The engine must be
stopped and the P.T.O. disengaged. Preferably remove
the key from the ignition,

4) Wear adequate clothing when working in cold or windy
conditions.

5) Adjust skid shoes for proper ground clearance of
scraper blade, especially in rough terrain or soft ground
conditions.

6) Before operating, make sure the P.T.O. is properly
installed and secured.

7) Before starting-up the Snowblower, make sure the
auger and drum areas are free of ice.

8) PutP.T.O. control in neutral position before starting
engine,

9} Keep hands, feet and clothing away from moving parts
of the Snowblower. Stay away from the discharge
chute,
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SAFETY (cont'd)

10) Before unplugging the chute, always disengage the
P.T.O,, stop the engine and relieve all hydraulic
pressures,

11) Do not operate in excessive inclined conditions. Be
careful when turning in slopes,

12) Never operate your Snowblower with missing guards or
without protective devices in place,

13) Do not operate your Snowblower near buildings,
windows or other vehicules without prior and proper
adjustment of the chute deflector.

14) Never aim discharge chute towards people or animals.
This may cause serious injuries,

15) Always reduce operating speed in slippery conditions.

16) Be careful when backing-up, make sure you have good
visibility.

17) Always be on the lookout for objects which may enter

the Snowblower.

18) If undue vibrations are felt, disengage the P.T.O., stop
the motor and look for the cause of the vibration.
Vibration is usually the indication of a problem.

19) At the end of the operation, disengage the P.T.O., lower
the Snowblower, put transmission in neutral, apply
parking brake, stop engine and remove the key from the
ignition,

SAFETY WITH MAINTENANCE

1) Perform the Snowblower maintenance according to
recommendations contained in this manual.

2) Stop engine and relieve all hydraulic pressures before
doing inspection, maintenance or repairs.

3) Never perform any work under the Snowblower while
it is supported only by the tractor's hydraulic system. It

must be completely supported by wooden blocks or
other safe means.

SAFETY IN TRANSPORT

1) On public roads, use proper safety lights and check
local regulations.

2) Bealert while driving on the road. Never carry
passengers.

3) Always disengage P.T.O. while moving from one area
of work to another.

4) Itis recommended to use both brake pedals
simultancously for better control,

5) The recommended road speed should be such as to
maintain full control over steering and braking.

6) Be careful while backing up, make sure you have good
visibility,
SAFETY IN STORAGE

1} Provide adequate supports to prevent any accidental
overturning of the Snowblower,

2) Do not let children play in the area where the
snowblower is stored,

2
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DECALS

SAFETY DECALS

The safety decals are affixed wherever special safety
precautions are indicated. Locate them on the machine
and read them carefully. If a decal is damaged, lost or
illegible, install a new one. The following photos
indicate where each one must be installed.

Figure 3

A DANGER

TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURIES, KEEP CLEAR OF
EQUIPMENT WHILE IN OPERATION.

A ATTENTION

1- FOR SAFE OPERATION, FOLLOW OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
IN OPERATOR'S MANUAL.

KEEP HANDS, FEET AND CLOTHINGS AWAY FROM POWER
DRIVEN PARTS.

STOP ENGINE BEFORE LEAVING THE EQUIPMENT,

MACHINE HAS TO BE COMPLETELY STOPPED BEFORE
STARTING TO ADJUST OR LUBRICATE.

POUR EVITER DES BLESSURES GRAVES SE TENIR
LOIN DE CET EQUIPEMENT LORSQU'IL EST EN
MARCHE.

KEEP PEQOPLE AND PETS AT SAFE DISTANCE FROM MACHINE.

KEEP ALL GUARDS AND SHIELDS IN PLACE.
S

POUR UN FONCHONNEMENT SECURITAIRE SUIVRE LES Figure 4
INSTRUCTIONS DANS LE MANUEL D'OPERATION, 1gure
Decal B Part no.: A101

GARDER LES MAINS, PIEDS ET VETEMENTS £LOIGNES DES
ELEMENTS MOBILES OU ROTATIFS.

AVANT DE QUITTER LA MACHINE ARRETER LE MOTEUR.

. ARRETER COMPLETEMENT LA MACHINE POUR EFFECTUER
L'ENTRETIEN ET L'AJUSTEMENT,

CARDER LES GENS ET LES ANIMAUX A UNE DISTANCE
SECURITAIRE.

6- GARDER TOUS LES ECRANS PROTECTEUR EN PLACE.H

Figure 2 "
Decal A Partno.: A102  Figure 5

-8-



DECALS (cont'd)

A ATTENTION

TO AVOID BODILY INJURIES, KEEP ALL
POWER DRIVE SYSTEM SAFETY SHIELDS
IN PLACE.

OPERATE ONLY WITH 540 rpm POWER
TAKE-OFF.

L |
POUR EVITER TOUS RISQUES DE BLES.
SURES, GARDER TOUS LES PROTECTEURS
EN PLACE.

N'UTILISER QU'AVEC UNE PRISE DE
FORCE A 540 rpm.

Figure 6
Decal C Part no.: A107
\\\ ADANGER /77
Figure 7
Decal D Part no.: A103

Figure 8

Decal E in Fig. 9 is located directly on the P.T.O.
shaft. It is not visible when the safety shield is in
place. It must never be visible when you operate the
equipment.

A\ DANGER

SHIELD MISSING
00 NOT OPERATE

ENVELOPPE PROTECTRIGE
MANQUANTE
NE PAS UTILISER

DANGER

Figure 9
Decal E Part no.: A108

-9.



DECALS (cont'd)

4\ DANGER 4\

ROTATING DRIVELINE
CONTACT CAN CAUSE DEATH

KEEP AWAY !

DO NOT OPERATE WITHOUT

ALL ORIVELINE, TRACTOR AND
EQUIPMENT SHIELDS N PLACE

DRIVELINES SECURELY
ATTACHED AT BOTH ENDS

ARBRE DE TRANSMISSION

TOQUT CONTACT PLUT ETRE MORTEL
RESYEL ELOIGHE:

PEUT AGRIFPER VETEMENTS

NEPAS ACTIONNER SANS :

LES ENVELOPPES PROTECTRICES
DE L'ARBRE DE TRANSMISSION, DU
TRACTEUR ET DE LA MACHINE.

FIXER SECURITAIREMENT LES
DEUX EXTREMITES OE L'ARBRE DE
TRANSMISSION.,

Figure 12

Figure 13

Part no.: A 105

Part no.: A 106

DRIVELINE SHIELDS THAT TURN
FHEELY ON DRIVELINE

S'ASSUREA QUE LES ENVELOPPES
PROTECTRICES TOURNENT LIBRE-
MENT SUR L'ARBAE DE THAN-
SMISEION

ATTENTION

CHECK OIL LEVEL
PERIODICALLY.

Figure 10
Decal F

Part no.: A 109

VERIFIER LE NIVEAU
D'HUILE PERIODIQUE-
MENT.

Figure 14

Decal G Part no.: A104

Figaure 11

MAINTENANCE DECALS

The maintenance decals indicate the points requiring
lubrication. Refer to maintenance section for more
details,

Figure 15
-10-



ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

1) The Snowblower is shipped partly assembled.

2) Install 3-point system according to the model of
your Snowblower. (See section 10 for parts
numbers). Use the holes most convenient to the
type of tractor used (Fig. 16).

3) Install P.T.O. shaft with the shear pin end onto
the Snowblower gear box (Fig. 17). Then attach
- 7 safety shield support chain as shown (Fig. 18). 4
Figure 16 - WARNING: The telescoping tubes of the drive
shaft must never be allowed to bottom out while
maintaining a minimum overlap of 6 inches.

4) If you install a hydraulic cylinder on the chute
deflector, use model 25TRO8 cylinder.

5) Ifequipped with a rotating drum, install a
hydraulic cylinder model 25TROS.

6) Install the chute rotation mechanism.

Figure 18

-11-



STARTING-UP

)

2)

3)

Figure 23 4)
3)

6)

7)

8)

Figure 24

-12-

START-UP PROCEDURES

Check oil level in gearbox. Use S.A.E. W90 gear
box oil.

Lubricate all points with a good quality
multipurpose grease.

Check chain take-up adjustment. The spring
maintaining the tension must be compressed to a
length between 2 3/4" and 3 1/2".

Verify for adequate tightness of all fastening
devices. Refer to torque chart on page 49.

Adjust skid shoes according to ground conditions
(Fig. 23).

Following the installation of the Snowblower on
the tractor, do not forget to lift the storage sup-
port (Fig. 24),

Make sure of a 540 RPM input to your
snowblower.

Check impeller adjustment, The tip of the blades
should be approximately 1/8" to 3/16" from the
discharge wall of the drum. If necessary, adjust
with the take-up screws provided (Fig. 25).
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MAINTENANCE

1) Wipe off all grease fittings with a clean cloth 6) Check oil level in gear box once a month. If
before adding grease in order to avoid injecting necessary add oil.
dirt and sand.
7) Check tension of drive chain every 25 hours of
2) Repair or replace damaged grease fittings. operation and adjust if necessary.
3) Lubricate all grease fittings every 10 hours of 8) Check for tightness of bearing collars every 50
operation. ' hours of operation.
4) Oil drive chain every 8 hours of operation. 9) Change gearbox oil once a year. Use gear box oil

S.AE. W90 rated API, class GL-5.
5) Lubricate P.T.O. shaft as indicated below:

10) Check all nuts and bolts once a year. If necessary
use torque chart on page 49.

11) Standard scraper blades are reversible. Reverse
when one edge is worn out.

12) Always use Grade 5 shear bolts.
Pull out the P.T.O. and lubricate between the two :

tubes with low temperature grease.

-13-
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STORAGE

1) Store the Snowblower in a cool, dry place. 5) Thoroughly inspect all parts of the Snowblower.
Replace or repair worn or defective parts.
2} Support the Snowblower with wooden blocks.
6) Touch-up or repaint if necessary.
3) Keep all piston rods in the retracted position. This
will assure better protection against the elements. 7) Lubricate all points before storage.

4) Clean your Snowblower.

-14-
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TROUBLESHOOTING

P.1.0. SHAFT

PROBLEM

POSSIBLE CAUSE

CORRECTION

- Premature wear of U-joints and/
or bluish color of cross journals.

Insufficient lubrication.

Excessive working angle.

- Follow lubrication
recommendations.

- Replace defective U-joints.

- Make sure the snowblower inlet
face is perpendicular to the
ground and if possible readjust
3-point hitch in order to position
the snowblower further away
from tractor,

- Gripping or premature wear of
telescoping members.

Too much sliding under [oad.

Tube overlap too-short; mini-
mum recommended is 6",
Insufficient lubrication.
Contaminants (sand, etc.).

- Avoid raising snowblower while
in operation.

- Readjust 3-point hitch in order
to position the snowblower
closer to the tractor,

- Follow lubricatton
recommendations.

- Replace defective telescopic
menibers.

- Damaged or jammed locking pin
or bolt.

Pin or orifice contaminated by
sand, ice, etc,

Telescoping members too long,
exerting pressure on locking
device.

- Clean and grease.

- Readjust 3-point hitch in order
to position the snowblower
further away from tractor.

- Premature wear of guard tube
bearing ring,

Lack of lubrication.

Wrong installation of guard
chain.

Part of the guard in contact with
the equipment.

- Follow lubrication instructions.

- Adjust chain to prevent
interference between guard &
equipment.

- Replace worn or damaged
bearing rings.

- Cut or deformed safety guard
tubes.

Tubes in contact with the
equipment.

- Eliminate any interference
between tubes and equipment or
tractor.

- Replace damaged tubes.

-15-
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TROUBLESHOOTING (cont'd)

SNOWBLOWER
PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTION
- The snow is not being thrown as |- Tractor RPM too low. - Raise P.T.O. speed to a minimum

far as usual.

- Gap too wide between impeller
blade tip and drum outlet wall.
- Insuffucient tractor HP,

of 540 RPM.

Adjust impeller blades closer to
drum outlet (1/8" to 3/16").
Reduce travel speed.

- Frequent plugging of discharge
chute.

- Tractor RPM too low.

- Tractor RPM reduced too early
with snow stil] in the
snowblower.

- Slippage of PTO clutch
mechanism.
- Wet snow condition.

Raise P.T.O. speed to a minimum
of 540 RPM.

Make sure the snowblower is
completely empty before
reducing RPM, especially on
tractors with foot controlled
RPM.

Repare clutch.

Reduce travel speed.

- The impeller.will not turn.

- Shear bolt broken on drive shatft.

Replace shear bolt.

- The auger will not turn.

| - Shear bolt broken on drive shaft.

- Shear bolt broken on auger drive
shaft.
- Broken drive chain.

Replace shear bolt.
Replace shear bolt.

Fix or replace chain.

- The rotating drum will not turn.

- Rotating drum shear bolt broken.

- Ice accumulation.
- Wrong hydraulic connections.

Replace shear bolt.
Remove ice.
Check hydraulic connections.

- The chute will not turn.

Ice accumulation.
Wrong hydraulic connections,

Remove ice.
Check hydraulic connections.

-16 -
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SPECIFICATIONS

Snowblower model P-740 ( P-740 | P-800 | P-BOO | P-860 | P-880 | P-862 | P-862 | 920 | P920 | P20 | P20
TRC TRC TRC TRC TRC -38 | -98TRC
Harse power recommended {min - max} | 30-50 | 30-50 40-65 | 40-65 | 50.75 | 50-75 | 5075 | 50-75 | 75-100 | 75-100 | 75-100 | 75-100
Working width (inches) [ 74" | 74" 80" 80" 86" 86" 86" 8" a2" gz" ag" a8"
{centimeters) | 188 | 188 203 203 218 218 218 218 234 234 249 249
Cutting height {inches} | 34" | 34" B " 38" 36" | 41%" | M- | 39" 39" K Kith
(centimeters) | 86.5 | 86.5 865 | 865 [ 915 915 | 1055 | 1055 99 99 99 a9
Impeller diameter finches} ) 26" | 28" 28" 26" 28" 28" 28" 28" ity 30" 30" 30"
{centimeters} 66 66 66 66 7 11 " 1 76 76 76 76
Nepth of drum finches) [ 12" | 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" i 12" i2"
{centimaters) | 305 | 30.5 305 | 305 ) 305 | 305 | 305 | 305 | 305 305 | 305 30.5
Impefier blades 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5
Size of impeller shaft tinches) | 18)16"1 916" | 18/16" | 19116" | 19116 | 19018™ {1918 10116"[ 2 2" 2" 2"

{centimeters) | 3.97 | 3.97 397 | 3687 | 387 [ 397 | 397 | 397 | 508 | 508 | 508 5.08
Height - Impeller center (inches] | 16%" | 18%" 16%" | 18%" | 178" [ 17%" | 17wt | 1% | 18wt | 18%" | 18w | 18w”
{centimeters) | 419 | 419 419 | M8 | 445 | 445 | 445 | 445 | 470 | 470 | 470 | 470

Impeller RPM 540 | B40 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540
Number of augers 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 i
Main auger diameter (inches) | 23" § 23" 27" 23" 23" 23" 23" 2" 23" 23" 23" 23"
{centimeters} 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58
Upper auger 13"133 cm diamater . - - - - . Std. Std. - - - -
Drive chain - main auger 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
Oil bath sealed gear box Std. | Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Sid.
Choice of Manyal Avail. . Avail. . Avail, - Avail. . Avail, - Avail. -
chute rotation | Hyd. cylinder . . - . . . .
mechanism Hyd. motor Avail, | Avail, Avall. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail, | Avail. | Availl. | Avail. | Avall. [ Avail
Mumber of shear holt 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
Hiteh catefgory 182 |1&2 142 | 182 1&2 | 1&2 [18&2 | 1&2 2 2 2 2
Balanced impeller Std. | Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std, Std. Std. Std.
Balanced auger Std. | Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Drum rotation Hyd. cylinder . Std. . Std. - Std. - Std. - Std. . Std.
mechanism Hyd. motor . - - . - . - - . . . .
1000 to 540 RPM reducer - - - - - - - - Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.

Scraper blades | Std. steel - not rev. . - - - . - - . . - . .
Std. steel - rever. Std. | Std, Std. Std. Std. Std. Sid. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Hd. steel 3/8"x2%" - - - - - - - - - . - -
Hd. steel 1/2" x4" | Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Hd. steel 1/2" x 6" | Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. | opt Opt. Opt, Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.

Adjustable Standard steel Std. | Std. Std. Std, Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
skid shoes CHT-360 stesl Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Full flight auger {industrial) Opt, | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Semi-industrial chute Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Industrial chute Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.

24" or 48" {B1-122em) chute extension Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt., Opt. Cpt. Opi. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Hydraulic telescopic industrial chute - . ) . . - -
Deflectar manual or hydraulic Avail. | Avail, Avail. | Avail. | Avall. { Avail, | Avail. | Avall. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail.

Bearing / duetile iron casting Std. | Sud. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Lateral blades Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
P.T.0. {standard) No.5 | No.§ No.5 | No.5 | No.6 [ No.6 | No.6 | No.B | No.® | No.& | Mo.8 | No.8
P.7.0. {optional) - - - - . - - . No.9 | NO.9| No.9 | NO.9
Weight {approx.} {Ibs} | 1160 | 1330 1202 | 1372 | 1289 | 1432 | 1440 | 1609 | 1650 | 1800 | 1700 | 1850

fkg)| 522 | 599 541 617 567 644 648 724 748 816 771 839
Specifications subject to change without notice.

-17-



SNOWBLOWERS P-740 P-800 P-860
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SNOWBLOWERS P-740 P-800 P-860 (cont'd)

REF. PART # DESCRIPTION ary
388
o. o.
1 140-00921 Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 687%™ IG v.ovvevvvvvvreeeeeeeeeee io- -
1 140-00931 Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 73" 10 voveeeeceeeee s eve s e e seee e -1 -
1 140-00911 Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 792" 10 vovveeeoieeeeee s e veesiessseeseeneein - -1
2 125-0715 Plow bolt 7/16" x 1%" Ig + NUt & 10CK WESHBI ...ecevveirieeeeoeoeeeseeeoee 7 8 B8
3 110-04182 SProcet G 100th ..iivviii et e e r et e apt. opt.opt.
4 Std. Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC X 3/8" 10 (2} .oovoeeeeeeveeveviennssenseeinn opt. opt.opt,
5 130-08161 GUETD .o opt. opt.opt.
6 Std. Boulon 7/16" NC x 1 1/4" Ig + écrou & blocage de nylon + rondelie plate (2} ....... opt.opt.opt.
7 110-05491 Skid shoe {rght SIHE) ...ccvuiiiiiiiie e sesmrerrereeseers s e oo i 1 1
8 8112 LOCK PIN /AT it e et eee e e e e e e e 2 2 2
9 140-01861 SKid 8hoes 10ck ......oviiiiiieii e e 2 2 2
10 Std. Bolt 5/8" NC x B" Ig + nylIon 10CK NUL .....covvviniiieieeeeee v veeeese s ee s 2 2 2
11 8219 LTt L0 o] T o SRR 1 1 1
12 Std. Bolt 2" NC x 1" Ig +lock washer + 6 flat Washers .......c.ocveeveeereeeeeeeoinions 8 8 8
13 8220 STOTA0 SUPPOIE PN oiviieiierie s virie et e et ee e e e s e e e eeaseee e e e e T 1 1
14 8251 Gear DOX T27D ..oiiiiiiiice i e T 1 1
15 Std. HItch pin Clip B/32" oot e ee e 3 3 3
16 8199 Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 nuts 1/2" NC .ovvvveevieeeeiiee e, everrreneans 1T 1 1
17 8005 3-POINTS SIHE BAI ...t r e e e e e e 2 2 -
17 8036 3-POINES SIHE DA et e et e e e - -2
18 8936  Right oWer RItCh .....ccviiiiiiiiiieiecc et s et e e e e e 1T 1 1
19 Std. Bolt 5/8" NC x 2" lg + nulon Iock NUL .vovveeei e 2 2 2
20 8004 Pin category T & 2 ..ot es et e et e e e e s e e e 2 2 2
21 B1T4  P.T.0. Shaft ot e ee e et et et e e e e e e e e s s T 1 -
21 8202 L I 13T | OO RO OO - -1
22 8935 Left TOWEE IO cuevine i e e e eee e e 1T 1 1
23 Stid. Bolt 3/4" NF x 41" Ig grade 8 + nvylon 10ck NUL ....vvvveeereeee e 1 1 1
24 8016 UPPRer BITCH oo et e e 1 1 -
24 B182  UPPer hItCh ottt et e e s e et s ee s e erae s - -1
25 6466 Splined adaptor 1% "-T9 (welded) .....ccoceviviiiieieieee e 1 1 1
26 110-05631 Auger drive shaft 26 7/18" |g overall {includes no. 25 and 29) ...ooeevvvevveeiin. T - -
28 110-05641 Auger drive shaft 29 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 25 and 29) .ccoevvvennnennn... -1 -
28 110-066561 Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 25 and 29} ................... - -1
27 std. Bolt 3/4" NC x 3" Ig + nylon [0CK NUE .. .eeveuiiiieieeeee s eeeee e ie s e eeeeeseeeses 1T 1 1
28 Std. Bolt /4" NC x 2" lg grade 5+ nylon 10k Ut .....ccovveeeieeeeeeeee e vereve e T 1 1
29 150-01491 Bushing %" i.d. x 7/8" 0.d. x %" Ig (welded) ......ccovevreieeeeeesvisiieaee e, 2 2 2
30 8184 Sprocket #80 + shearplate (iNCIUAeEs NO. 31) ciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e eeeeeeeeeereeens T 1 1
31 8009 Brass bushing 1% " i.d. x 1%" 0.d. X 1 316" 10 ieeeiiieee e 2 2 2
32 Std. Grease fitting % "-28 Straight ........uoiiiiie i reee e ererereaeen e 9 9 9
33 8011 Bearing 114" + flange.......occiiiiieiiee e et ea 1T 1 1
34 110-03151 Skid $hoe {leff SIHBY ... e Tt 1
35 190-01441 Chain #BO X 787 1g ot it iirre sttt ee et e e e e e et e 1 1 1
35 26A80 Connecting Rk #80 ... ..ciiiii i T 01 1
35 59-80 OFFSEE K ... ittt e e e e e e ee s e ee s ree e 1T 1 1
36 --- Frame P-740 .. e e ettt e e e et e e e e e 1 - -
36 --- Frame P-BO0 ..ot e e e e e et -1 -
36 --- Frame P-880 ... e e et - -1
37 150-00381 Jler GIaVIS PHM woie i e e e e T 1 1
38 9287 tdler sprocket #80 (STEEI) ... ..iviiiee it e e e e e e e e e 2 2 2
39 Std. NUE 778" NT it ettt e e e e e vt eare e e e e eeeeeeeenn 2 2 2
40 110-01211 FIBE L e ettt e e e e e v e er b —————— 1 1 1
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SNOWBLOWERS P-740 P-800 P-860 (cont'd)

REF.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
b4
&b
56
57
68
59
€0
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
69
70
71
72
73
73
73
74
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

PART #

110-01231
110-01221
9473

Std.
110-01851
Std.

Std.

Std.
346-44500
Std.

8125
110-01271
130-02001
Std.

8018

Std.

8146
8145
8112

Std.
140-00881
11001111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
8011-C
8343
8343
8344
8165
81856
8023
8024
8025
110-01871
110-01881
Std.

8166
8149
8030

Std.

Std.

Std.
130-08151

DESCRIPTION QTY
2883
N~
TG
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + nut 7/16" NC ........coovvvviivieeeereiiennnriin T 1 1
Threaded tube for idler adjUSTMENT .......covvvvverirreririer e eeeseesessssssi e 1T 1 1
COMPreESSION SPNG vvvveriueeiiiireieerr st iiesteeeererseeeeestasessssss o sreeeeen o T 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + écrou & blocage de nyIon ......ovvvvvevvieeesieeeerennin, 2 2 2
Chain QUAFD .....ueiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e s e e e e e e ee s T 1 1
Bolt 7/16" NC X 1™ 1g + nylan 10K NUE ..ceoveeric e 5 5 b5
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1%" Ig + nylon 10ck NUE «.ooevveiiieriiovieiieereererraessssieeninn 16 16 16
Flat washer B/8™ .. ... e et eeeeerebeeeees I |
Nylon locknut 5/8™ NC thin . ...ciiiceee i e eereressaes e e s T 1 1
ROl pin B/T1B8" X 2" g .ocviiiviiiiin e e e 2 2 2
RUDBDBEE FASTENET ..uvuiiiiiie s e e e e s eaee e e 1T 1 1
Chain gUard COVED ....ovviiiiiiie v e s e e v e e ie e e s s ee s eeeseeee e T 1 1
Inside guard (Welded] ........c.ceeivrieiiiiiiirr v e re et e e e e T 1 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" 1g + nylon 18ck UL .....c.o.vvivivieiiiiiieee e ees e 4 4 4
Inside guard (Bolted) ....ccccvvvriiiii s 1 1 1
2 hairpin cotter 5/32" X 2" Ig . u.iiieer ettt e e e eee e e e e e opt.opt. opt.
Chute adjusting tube ... e e, opt.opt. opt.
Chute adiusting rod ... opt. opt. opt.
Lok PIN o e e opt.opt. opt.
NYlon IoCKNUE BITB™ NT .ottt ceeit s s err e e s ee et ere e et s e iaas opt.opt. opt.
H0SES MOUNLNG PIALE .....ooeviiriiciiiiini i e eee e eee e e ee e e ee e opt.opt. opt.
Mounting SUPPOTEPIALE ......o.oovieiiiiiie i et ee e et e e e e e opt.opt. opt.
CottEr PIN 178 X 1™ e e et ee ettt s opt.opt. opt.
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat Washer c.u.cevvveevrereeroreiieisesssennans 2 2 2
Retaining Bracket .......cviiviviiiie ettt e e e er e e e e ee e e e e e T 1 1
Boft 7/16" NC x 3" Ig + nylon {ocknUL .....oovveiiiiiire e e e e e 2 2 2
ChULE L e e r e rre e e s T 1 1
Bearing 1%" + flange + elbow grease fitting (up to serial # 12548} ............... T 1 1
Bearing 1%" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting (from serial # 12546 and upb . 111
Bearing 1% " + flange + 2 straight grease fitting..........c.oevvviiivesrieserenenns 1 1 1
Flange for grease fitting ........cooooiie i iienci i e ettt e e 2 2 2
Bearing 14" UCZ07-20 ..ottt et een e e ae e eae e e ee e s 3 3 3
Sprocket BOABO T 11" Bt e s e ee e e e T 1 1
AUGEE P-740 1 oottt et e reaaeaaaerearn e 1 - -
AUGEE P-BOO ..o e e e e ee e e aees -1 -
AUGEN P-BBO ..o et e a e - -1
Impeller 26" @ 4 blades ..........cooeiie it 1T 1 -
Impeller 28" 8 4 blades ......ocuveiiiiiiriii e rre e s - -1
Impeller cap screw 5/8" NC x 1 1/2" (ass. with lock-tite 242) -+ lock washer ........ 11 1
L 1aTe L L& O 1T 1 1
U-shaped UHMW £ 14" i, d. i etvree e eeee s eneen e 1T 1 1
Square key 3/8" % 3/8" X 312" Ig voevriiiriii e e eeeean e e 1 1 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" Ig + rondelle de blocage (4} v.covvvvivieeiiieeeeeeiiceeer e opt.opt. opt.
Bolt 1/4" NC x 3/4" Ig + I0CK WSO 11vuvvvuierier i ereirarie e sereeeesssaesssesseeons opt.opt. opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" lg + nylon locknut & fiat washer (4) .......vovvvvvveviees oo opt.opt. opt.
Orbit MOTOT SUPPOM 1.viiriiiieiiiies st eri s crbitie e eensae s e s sereneesttaees s seereirererae s opt.opt. opt.
Hydraulic orbit MOLOF .....ccuiiii i cies et r e re s e eeeeaeeeaeett e eeees opt.opt. opt.

-20-



SNOWBLOWERS P-740TRC P-800TRC P-860TRC

-21-



S ——
T ————————————rese e e
SNOWBLOWERS P-740TRC P-800TRC P-860TRC (cont'd)

REF.

PART #

140-00921
140-00931
140-00911
125-0716
110-04182
Std.
110-05491
8185
8196
8112
140-01861
Std.
Std.
8037
8229
8189
8197
8198
Std.
Std.
Std.
8220
8219
8230
8231
8232
8251
8036
8180
8938
Std.
8004
8114
8202
8935
Std.
8042
8233
Std.
6466
110-05631
110-05641
110-06651
Std.
160-01491
8184
8009
Std.
8011
110-03151
190-01441
26A80
59-80

DESCRIPTION ary
[3) 4]
g g E
o < o
533
a o a
Reversiblescraper blade 3/8" X4 " X 671" 19 ...vviviiiieee e irrees s eeeeceee e e, 1 - -
Reversible scraperblade 3/8" X 4" X 731" 1g .vuuivueeeeiiiiiie e eeeereee s e s e ee st e st -1 -
Reversible scraper blade 3/8™ X A" X 79Y 710 c...viiiiiiiiieeeeee e v st - -1
Plow bolt 7/18" NCx 152" 1g + nut &Iock Washer...........eeveiviieeiereeeeeeeecsevese oo, 7 8 8
SProcket Q100N ... .. e ....0pt. opt. opt.
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC x 3/8" Ig (2) - ~optooptopt.—
Skid shoe (right 8iIde) .......ovviieiie e et e st r e 1 1 1
U-shaped UHMW 3/8" X 7/8" X B4 /8™ I8 .uuueeiiiiiee i eeeeseeeseeee e ee e 1 1 -
U-shaped UHMW 3/8" X 7/8" X 31" 10 ..veeiiiieiii it eeee e e e - -1
LOCK PIN T/A" e e e ey 2 2 2
SKit SROBS 100K 1vvvvii ittt aii et e e e e e eyt e 2 2 2
Bolt 5/8" NF X 5" Ig + nyIon 106K NUL «..vvieiiiiieeee v reeereeeeesssetttee e oeeeees oo 2 2 2
Cotter PN 532" X 2" 101ttt ettt e 4 4 4
Connecting rad 12" X 2" X 21" 1 cuieiiiiiiicecceri et e e e e 1 1 -
Connecting rod 12" X 2" X 227 10 cvvieiiiiie et e - -1
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 NULS 1" NC .eeiviiiioiieeeeeeesietreeeee s eee e 1 1 1
ROLArY drum 26" G ..ottt e e e e et e e ey e 1 1 -
ROTArY drUm 28" G ...ieiiiiie ettt ee e e e e et e e e et e s o et - =1
Bolt 5/8" NC x 1% " Ig + NYION 106K RUL..cvivviee o eeeereeeee e e s tesss e 8 8 8
Bolt 2" NC x 1" Ig + lockwasher + 6 flat washars ......cccoovveeereeeeeevsiviees oo 8 8 8
Hiteh pin clip 5/32" ... PR 3 3 3
STOFAGE SUPPOIT PIN 1iiiietiriiiiiaei e iseiiieet i eee e s sear et e b e eeeeeeeererssssssessssensteeene e 1 1 1
SHOTAGE SUPDOTT 111 uuuetiiiireiit e eerirbs et e e ce e st b e e eaeesseeeee e e e 1e e et o mmae s eeseeeoeeeeeseeeis 1 1 1
Gear BOX SUPPOTT ....ooiiiiiiiierit et e e et e e ee e e e e ee e e 1 1 -
C T o TN ] T o S - -1
UHMW flat washer 3/16" X 4 5/8" i.d. x 8 118" 0.0ueceeiovreeeereeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e 1 1 1
Lo LT K o O O 1 1 1
3-POINTS SIAB DAL 1..veeriitiiiiei e ety e 2 2 -
3-POINTS SIAE BAF .oieeiii e e e et e e et e e - - 2
RIght JowWer hiteh i et e e e e 1T 1 1
Bolt 5/8" NC % 2" Ig + nylon 100k NUL.....ooiriieriiriee e seeeee oo 2 2 2
PINCategory 1 &L 2 i e 2 2 2
BT, Shaft.cco i e 1 1 -
I O R 1 TSR RR RPN - -1
O (o T o o T OO 1 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NF x 4 1/2" Ig grade 8 4 nylon 10CK NULeue.vrreeeer e ecrireeee e eie e 1 1 1
UPPEI BIECh ... oo et er e e e et e e e e s et s veee ettt o1 -
L el oTc g 111 o OO - -1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 3" Ig + nYION T0CK MU .cvvvveessvinniiie e or s eeees e s e eeeereeee s 11 1
Splined adaptor 1 %" - 19 (WeldRd} .....ooeeeeiiiiiie et e e e e s eeee 11 1
Auger drive shaft 26 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 31 and 34 .ueneveionreene s, 1 - -
Auger drive shaft 29 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 31 and 34%....vveereen e, -1 -
Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 31 and 34 ... e siaeins - -1
Bolt 1/4" NC x 2" Ig grade 5 + nylon 10CK NUE...eoevereiieiieeiiiee oo vrereeeee s eesr, o1 1
Bushing 1/4" i.d. x 7/8" 0.d. X 3/4" 1g (Weldadh ... .uvveenrinriiieeeieeierseessseeseeesirseinnes 2 2 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate {INCIUAES N0, B6) ivvivieeeiiirieieee et e seee e s e e e eiee 1 1T 1
Brass bushing 1 1/4" i.d. X 1 1/2" 0.0, X 1 3/18" 1guuuuuurn i eiimoreeerreeeiee e e e vt ciieeeeseiinens 2 2 2
Grease fitting 1/4"-28 Straight ...........cuviiimiiiiirrii et e eee e ees 10 10 10
Bearing 1 1/4™ 4 Flange .ovviiiie e et e e e e ey e 1 1 1
Skid sN0e (I8Ft SIHB) uuiui i e e e 1 1 1
Chain #BO X 787 1. .. ceii ittt et e e et sttt e en e rae e reeereeeees t 1 1
Conneeting MK #BO it e vt e sttt reeae e e b te e e b e e vt 1 1 1
Offset ink #BO ... e 1T 1 1
Frame P-740TRC ..o e e iee e e e e tee s e e s st e e e s e 1 - -
Frame P-BOOTRC ....oiii e e e e e e e et ettt e e eeeereeeeneeenies -1 -
Frame P-BEOTRUC ... et et ae e e e e e e e e et r e e e e s s e ieresions - -1
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SNOWBLOWERS P-740TRC P-800TRC P-860TRC (cont'd)

REF. PART #

42 160-00381
43 9287
44 Std.
45 110-01211
46 110:01231
47 110-01221
43 9473
49 Std.
B0 11001851
51 Std.
52 Std.
53 Std.
5 346-44500
55 Std.
56 8125
67 11001271
B8 13002001
59 Std.
&0 BO18
61 8146
62 8145
63 8112
64 Std.
66 14000881
65 11001111
67 Std.
68 Std.
69 110-01341
70 Std,
71 110-00731
72 8011-C
72 8343
73 8343
74 8344
75 8165
76 81856
77 8023
77 8024
77 80256
78 110-01871
78 110-01881
78 Std.
80 8166
81 8149
82 8030
83 Std,
84 Std,
85 130-08161
86 Std.
87 8298
88 Std.
89 Std.
90 130-08151
91 ---

DESCRIPTION QaTty

g EE

g S8

i d d
BIB CIEVIS PIN c.oeiiiiriiice e e e et e et et 1T 1 1
MIEr SPrOCKEE#BO ...oeviiiiiii ittt e e e eee e er e st 2 2 2
NUEZ/B NG et e e e sttt e e e es e e s s oreeesss e 2 2 2
FIBI Lot e e e et e et 1 1 1
Threadedrod foridier adjustment + NUEt 7/16" NC......iieeieeevsieeeeeeeeee s ssee st eeeesss 1T 1 1
Threaded tube foridler adjUSTMENnt ...t e e e e L
COMPIESSION SPIING ....ecvvieiiiiee ettt et e e s e e e e e e e s st e e e e oo 1 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NCx 2 1/2" g + 4crouablocage de mylon....cec.vreeeeeeeevroreeee oo 2 2 2
CRhEINGUAIT 1ot et e e et e e e e e ettt a e e e, 1 1 1
Bolt 7A6"NCx 17 1g + nylon ok NUL......ecieiveieeeiiiiiiee e ieree e e e s ea e, 5 & 5
Bolt 7/16" NCx 1 1/2"Ig + nYIonToCK NUL. c.cevvviiciniieeeereesssveeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeve v e 16 16 16
Flatwasher B/8™ ... it e e e et a et et 1 1 1
NYlon locknut 5/8" NCThin .....ccviiiiiren i et ee et e e e e s e e e e st e e eenne e 1 1 1
el A RoT L |« O 2 2 2
RUBBLBEFASTBMET ..uviiiiee i et e e s e st e T 101
Chain QUANd COVEN ........viiiiiiiies s irre e e et ettt e e e e e e e s s e e et T 1 1
Inside gUArd IWEldB) ........oeeiiiie e e ey e s an e ettt 1T 1 1
Bolt 3/8" NCX 171G 4 NYIOMIOCKNUL ...t reeres e s e e eee sy v esee et eee e 4 4 4
Inside guard (BOME) ...........evreeiee e e e e sty e oo 1 1 1
ChUte adJUSTINATUDE 11ovviieisesieeee e ovr s et ee e e e eeseererereeeeessess o e oo s s e oo oo s opt. opt. opt.
Chute adiUSHNGIOL .....eeiiiiiiiie e rre s e et e e s e ee e e e s oo opt. opt. opt,
LOCKPIN A" Lt ettt e e e e e e e e et opt. opt. opt,
NYIoNoeknUES/TE " NC L...uiii et e e e st e e opt. opt. opt.
HOSEEMOUNEINGPIALE . ooviiiicei it st e e e e reeeee e b emstn seeeee e ee e e e e eeeens e opt. opt. opt.
MOUNTINGSUDBPOMEPIBTE .0 .veeriviiisi st itiiint it e e ey s serer e e et e eeeseeeeee et esbesss s eees e opt. opt. opt.
COtErPIN /B X 1" Lo e ettt a e e et opt. opt. opt.
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + niylon locknut & flat Washer......cceveeeevvevrsessieeieeesssesieeeeeeeeeoon 2 2 2
Retaining bracket 1 1
Bolt 7/16" NC x 3" lg + nylon locknut 2 2
CNUEE Lo e e e e e e e et T 1
Bearing 1% " + flange + elbow greass fitting (up to serial # 12545} covvveeeoee e 1 1 1
Bearing 1% " + flange + 2 straight grease fitting {from serial # 12546 and 7]+) IO 1 1
Bearing 1% " + flange + 2 straight grease fitting..... ... cecereorees e eeresreeeeeeeeeeseeernsensns 1 i 1
Flange for 2 grease filttiNg ... ...cccvviiniiiie e ees s s s e ettt e s e e e eneees s 2 2 2
BBANNG TH ™ i e e e e e e e 3 3 3
SProcket BOAZBO T 105" B coiiiiiriiiiiiiiee e s e s e e eereeeee e oo r s vaat e s e e st es e 1 1 1
AUGEE P-7A0 111ttt e ettt et et ettt e e e e et e et e en e e iaae e et e e e 1 - -
AUGEE P-BOO ... oeiriiiiiiieeiiecirrinr ittt e s s s et s et e h e e e e e e e e teeeeteae e e et e e e e -1 -
BN L - -1
IMpPeller 28" @ 4 BIAates .....uuiviiiiiiiriirniit et s e e et e e e s e es e eee e s e e e enae s i 1 -
IMPEHEr 28" @ 4 BIAHES ...vvvieeiieeisiiinti et e s e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e v e - -1
Impeller cap screw 5/8" NC x 2" Ig {ass. with lock-tite 242) + lock washer................. 1 1 1
Flange F207 .o et ettt 1 1 1
U-shaped UHMW 14" [ 0. ..o tee e ee s e st e eeee e eeearrererenenens 1 1 1
Square key 3/8" X 378" X 311G uuiiiiiiiii i et 1 1 1
Rotary drum safety shear bolt 3/8” NC x 2" Ig + nylon lacknut .......covieeerreeeeeeieensiann. 11 1
Bolt 3/8" NC X 1" 1g + 100K WaSHEI ......coiiiiiiiiiiieieiet ettt s e se e e e e s e opt. opt. opt.
GUEIH Lo e e e e e v rre s e e e e e e e e e e et apt. opt. opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/4" Ig + nylon locknut & flat Washer (2)......vveveeeieeeeeeeviniennnnnnn, opt. opt. opt.
Spacer 374" i, X 19" 0.0 X 9118 IQ.....iivuriiiriieiiiies et ee v eerreesssse e s s s eeeeeeee i 1 1 1
Bolt 1/4” NC X 3/4" 1g + 100K WESHEE -.....ovviiiriiic et e e e s e e s s e eee e e s s vee e opt. opt. opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer (4).......oveeeevvererreeerreeeeeereeensiennnnns opt. opt. opt.
Orbit MOTOT SUBPOIT .. ..t iv ettt e v et ee e e e e e e reesee e e e eee s st eanrseeesereseenn el opt. opt. opt.
Hydraulic orbIE MOTOM .vuvveiiiiiis st erre e e e ettt ea e e e ee e e st eeemnt sttt apt. opt. opt.
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SNOWBLOWER P-862 (cont'd)

REF.
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PART #

140-00911
125-0715
110-04182
Std.
110-05491
8112
140-01861
Std.
8218
Std.
8220
8251
Std.
110-02081
8036
8936
Std.
8004
8202
8935
Std.
8182
6466
110-05651
Std.
Std.
150-01491
8184
8009
Std.
8011
110-03151
190-01441
26A80
59-80
160-00381
9287
Std.
110-01211
110-01231
110-01221
9473
Std.
110-01851
Std.
Std.
Std.
346-44500
Std.
8125

DESCRIPTION aTty
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 791210 .eovieieie i 1
Plow bolt 7/16"NC X 1%" Ig + nut & 10CK WaSher ....vvveeeeeee s 8
SPIOCKETDTO0Th ..vvviiiiiiii it e e e e s ettt ee e opt
Hexagonal socketset screw 3/8" NCX3/8"19(2) ..oooe.oveeeeeieeeeeee oo, opt.
Skid Sh0€ (GNTSIAR) «vveviiiiiiiis it ee e s e e 1
Lock pin T/4" L ——————————— 2
SKitd Shoes I0CK ... v1ieeeiriiie e e e 2
Bolt 5/8" NF x 57 Ig + nylon 10CKNUL ...ovvevveeireeee e e 2
LT T LT o o T R 1
Bolt %2" NC x 1" Ig +lock washer + 6 flat Washers ........ooeeeeevemmmomooeeeo, 8
SLOrage SUPPOIt PIN covvviiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e, 1
GBAN DOX cuaeeiriiiie e et a e e 1
Hitch pin €lip B/32" Looiiiiiiiii e e 3
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 NULS 1/2" NC .ueerueeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeee 1
3-poiNts Side DAr ....iiiviiiiiiii e e ee e e e 2
RIGNt IOWEr RITCH ... e e 1
Bolt 5/8" NC X 2" Ig + nyIon T0CKNUL ....cvevvrir e eeeeeeeeeeeeeesoss e 2
Pin category T & 2 .ottt iieies it e et e e e e 2
P.T.0. Shaft Lo e 1
Left IOWBT hItCh ..uviiiiiiiiii e eeeee e 1
Bolt 3/4" NF x 4%" Ig grade 8 + nylon 10CKNUL «.oeeeeeeereeeeeeeiteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeero 1
UPPEr hitCh Louei e e e e e 1
Splined adaptor 11" - 19 {welded) ........ccooviviiiiieeieiereee e, 1
Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 23 and 27) ceeevvvveeeeeeuvrenennn, 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 27" 1g + nylon I0CKNUL ... eeeerieriieee e s eeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Bolt 1/4" NC x 2" Ig grade 5 + nYION 10GKNUL 1.vvveeeeeeeesiie e eeeeeseeeeeees e 1
Bushing %" i.d. x 7/8" 0.d. x %" Ig {welded) ....... e e e 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate {includes no. 29) ........oovvverememeeieeeeeee e, 1
Brass bushing 1% " i.d. X 172" 0.0. X 1 3/16" G veeevveeeeeeeerieeecevieeeeeeeeer e, 2
Grease fitting % "-28 SHAIGNT ....cccvvriiiiirririie et e e ee s s e e 11
Bearing 174" + flange ..ooiiiireriee e e 3
Skid shoe {left side) .......ccooviiiiinniee e, et 1
Chain # 80 X 78" 10 .1uviiiiiieriienininieisrerireie e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e eeeeee s e e e e e 1
Connecting liNK #80 ....civveee e e e e et e e 1
OFfSet lINk #BO .oeriiiiiiiiiiii e et e, 1
Frame P-BB2.......oviiii it e e 1
Idler Clevis Pin.....iiiiii e 1
IdlEr SProCKet #BO ...euiiiiiiiii it e e e e et e e e e e e e ee e aaas 2
NUE 778" INC Lottt eeee e e et e enee e e e o 2
BIEE e e e et ———— e et et 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + nut 7/16" NC .eoevvvireeeeeeees oo 1
Threaded tube for idler adfUSTMENT .vvvirie i e eee e e e eee et 1
COMPIESSION SPING «.oiiieeiiiiiiiieieeermare s erttneeernereareeners s sere oo 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + nylon I0CKNUL uvviiii i ee e st e 2
Chain GUAND ..eeeiiii e et er e e e re e e e e e e e 1
Bolt 7/16" NC X 1" Ig 4 nylon 10CKNUL cevviieieeccciiiiiee oo eeece e s e 5
Bolt 7/16" NC x 172" 1g + nYIoN [0CKNUL ..eeeeereecieeeieeee e e e e 32
FIAt Washer B/8™ ...eeur it et 1
Nylon locknut 578" NC thin......co.iiiiiicre i s e st e e e ee e 1
Goupille & ressort 5/168™ X 2" 1g veivivivrueeie et eeeeesaeee s ee e s e e e e, 2
RUBDBEE TASTENEL .. i ittt e e et e e e e et 1
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SNOWBLOWER P-862 (cont'd)

REF.

50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
95

PART #

11001271
13002001
Std.

8018

Std.

8146
8145
8112

Std.
140-C0881
110-01111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
8011-C
8343
8343
8344
8166
8186
8139
8134
8144

8021
110-01881
Std.

8166
8149
8030

Std.

8135
190-01301
8186
8136

Std.

Std.
130-08161
Std.

Std.

Std.
130-08151

DESCRIPTION aTy
ChaiN QUANA COVEI ..iiiiiiiiiriiis i eeee ettt ee e e e e s s re e e e e e e e e e s e 1
Inside gUard (Welded) .....uvvviiiiiiiicier e e e e e 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" 19 + NYION J0GKNUL . tvieviiiee oo s er e e et et ee e e e eee s 4
Inside guard (BOMEA) ...oiiiiiieeiieiiiii e e e 1
2 hairpin COtEer 5/32" X 2" I8 1eiiiiuiiieirereec st ee e ettt et e e e oeae e r e opt
Chute adjusting tUDE .......iiiiii et e e ee e e s e e et e opt
Chute adjuSTiNg FO ..cooeriiiiiiiiie e et e e e e e st et est e e et s e e opt
LOCK PIN Ja™ 1o e et e et rr e eras opt
NYION I0CKIIUT B/ TB™ 1.iiiiiei e ettt e e e e s e emae e e e e ee e e opt
HOSES MOUNTNG PlAE ©..ivuiiiiiieet it ceeee ettt reeree e e e e e e opt
MOUNTING SUPPOTE PIALE ...eeee vt e et er it crriee s s e ee e e et v rraeeesansserseseneeensansees opt
COtEr PIN 178" X 1" ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e retarssennseeessaerenneens opt
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat Washer .....vee.eveieeeriiiieeeeeeeerssiieisenins 2
REtaining DraCKet ...u. et s et e e et e e e e rere e se e 1
Bolt 7/16™ NC X 3"Ig + NYION T0CKNUL .evuveeie ittt ee e res s eoees e eees 2
3L U 1
Bearing 1%" 4 flange + elbow grease fitting {up to serial # 12545) .......covvvvuennes 1
Bearing 1%" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting {from serial # 12546 and up} ...... 1
Bearing 1% " + flange + 2 straight grease fitting .......ccooeivveveeeninioreeeeresseennns 1
Flange for 2 grease fitliNg .......coccveviiiiiiiiii e e eeeeeeee s et e e s e arasnsenaes 2
Bearing 17" UC207-20 ... ittt crene et n et e s e e eeeeraeesesessarerees 5
Roue 8 dents B0AB0 T 14" B .uiiiiiiiiceiriren i e eer e e ere e e e ter s ereeeemeeeennenes 1
LOWEE AUGEE P-BB2 ..iiiiiiii i irvrerii it esi et s e s s s e seeseennsssaeresasssnresnses 1
UpPer GUQEr P-BB2 ...t ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e ens 1
SProcket BOAS0 T T1a" B..iiiivieeee et e e eeee e e e re s e eensens 1
SPIOCKET BOA BB T 1 B.uiiiiriiiiiiiiriiiriaeieieee e erseneenseettrtsnereneeen s ins 1
IMpeller 28" 8 4 DIA0BS 11 iveeviee i eeerrie e e eesssen e e serretasenneransensnses 1
Impeller cap screw 5/8" NC x 1 1/2" Ig {ass. with lock-tite 242) + lock washer ..... 1
FIange F207 ... i et e e et e e e et e e e et naeerneees 3
U-shaped UHMW £ 147 [, d. oottt e ettt ee e e vee e ie et ttarens sens 1
Square Key 3/8" X 318" X B 2" 1g . uiiieiiieririetiiiaieererertirrttee et e e rreiae et raeaens 1
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1" 1g + NYIoN T0CKAUL .....vvmiiiiiieiee st e e e v s et v erensssseeenens 4
Drive chain guard (UPPEr UGB vu.uuueee i i et e eeeeees e e ieeeeeaseanees 1
ChaIN B0 X B4 10 ittt s st ree st et e esetees e ssassners s e e e enns 1
Idler SProcket #B0 ... v et e e e et e e e e e et rrreraraeen 1
Idler for upper auger {hole ™) + 2 nUts 1/2" NC .vvvereeieeeee e vrvnnns v ——— 1
Bolt 1/2" NC x 312" Ig + nylon locknut & flat Washer ......c...ooeiviiiiieeeeisieiniennnes 1
Bolt 3/8" NC X 1" 1g + 10k WAShEr {f) ...cevieiiiiie e eeeeeer et eneeree e e eans opt.
LTV o S RO U U opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/4" Ig + nylon locknut + flat washer {2} ...occoveeiveieieeeennnnns opt.
Bolt 1/4" NC 3% 3/4™ 1g 4 [0CK WaSHEY «..v.iveiies i er et e e e eenerssns e sarennvenssrns opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer (4} vvvuvvveievieiieeeereeieinseaeenns opt.
OrbIt MOTOF SUPPOTE ... cteiseveeei st e s et e e e eeeees st e et s et e e se b esnresnrernrernns opt.
Hydraulic OFDH MOTOE Lu.iiiiinreeereiiis st eeis s et s sbve s e e aeenesns et eaeensensenrenen opt.
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SNOWBLOWER P-862TRC (cont'd)

REF.

OO~ RWN=

o, phEDLAPLADARALARLARAMGMGOGOWWWRWWWRMNMNNMNMDNDMMNRDN = = = 3 3 3 3 s e
SO0 NOTRWUN_COO00PINDIA RN OO NORWON OO OTRWN =0

PART #

140-00211
125-0715
110-04182
Std.
110-06491
8196
8112
140-01861
5td.

Std.

8229
110-02081
8198

Std.

Std.

Std.

8220
8219
110-02121
8232

8251
8180
8936

Std.

8004
8202
8935

Std.

8233

Std.

6466
110-05651
5td.
160-01491
8184
8009

Std.

8011
110-03151
180-01441
26A80
659-80
150-00381
9287

. Std.
110-01211
110-01231
110-01221
9473

Std.
110-01851
Std.

DESCRIPTION QTy
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 797" 10 «ovivuviiveeee oo eeeeeeees oo 1
Plow bolt 7/16" NC x 1%" g + nut & 10ckWasher ......covveeeeeeeeeeeee oo 8
SProcket 9 100TH .ooiiviei i e opt
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC X 3/8" g {2) 1o ieeeeeeeeee oo ee e e opt.
Skid 8hoe [Fight SIdB) ..ooiviiiiiiiicec et s e 1
U-shaped UHMW 3/8" X 7/8" X 971" 1g .iciuveiieiieiieirieeseeeeereeeeseeeeee oo, 1
Lotk PN 174" Lo e e 2
SKid S8HOBS 0CK ..ueviviiiiiiiiiiinceii et e e e 2
Bolt 5/8" NF x 5" Ig 4 NYION I0CKNUL +1eeveesiee s cetieeereeeesesessse oo oo 2
Hairpin Cotter B/32" X 2" g ooovee ittt ee e e et e ae st e 4
Connecting rod 2" X 2" X 22" 1 «oovoiviii et 1
Adjustment plate for gear BoX + 4 nuts %" NG oovvieeieeeeee oo oo 1
ROTArY drum 28" B .ottt et e et e et et et e 1
Bolt 5/8" NC X 122" 1g 4+ nylon [0CKNUL ..uvvuieieiie e e 8
Bolt %" NC x 1" ig + lock washer + 6 flat Washers c...eeeevvveerreonee oo 8
HItch pin €lip BIB2" .o er e e e e e e s e e 3
StOrage SUPPOTT PIA tiiviiiiiieiiiieiers st s e s e eeeeeteee et et e tee e s e e s oeseeeeseee e 1
e o[- IR T To] o) o SRR 1
GBAN BOX SUPPOT 1vvviiiiie ittt r et re sttt e eeeeseee e et e e e s ee e e e e 1
UHMW flat washer 3/16" x 4 5/B" i.d. X 8 1/8" 0.0, evuveeeviieiieeeeeeseseessetin, 1
GEAE DOX iiviiii i oo 1
3-POINS SIA@ DA ....eeuiiiiiii i et r e s 2
Right Tower hitCh ..ot et 1
Bolt 5/8" NC X 2" Ig 4 NYION 10CKNUL ...vvevvntieeesieee e ee e oo, 2
PinGategory 1 & 2 oo ————— 2
Pl 0. SR L ey ———————— 1
Left lower BITCh ..o et e e e 1
Bolt 3/4" NF x 4 1/2" Ig grade 8 + nylan IoCKNUL ...eveveveervveeeseeeeseeesiesees e 1
UPRET RITCh e e ——— 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 3" lg grade 8 + nylon loCknUL ......ovvveeereeeeeeee e, 1
Splined adaptor 1% "-19 (Welded) ..o e ree e e e e e s s e v s teet e 1
Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 31 and 34 ..voeeoeeeeeieeee el 1
Bolt 1/4" NC x 2" Ig grade 5 + nylon locknut ......ccevvvvvvieriivnnnnnnn. PSP 1
Bushing 1/4" i.d. x 7/8" 0.0, X 3/4" 1g (Welded) .....cccveveeeiririreiieeooeeee e er e ineees 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate (includes NO. 3B8) ...ccouvmrveivieeeeeeee e 1
Brass bushing 1 1/4" i.d. X 1 1/2" 0.d. X 1 3/16" 10 e.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e, 2
Grease fitting 1/47-28 Straight .........covviiiiiiieiiieie e eereeereeee s e een s s ee s st 11
Bearing 1 1/4" 4 flange ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiriies et eeee et e e e e e e e e e 3
SKid Shoe {Ieft SIHB) ...ooii i et e e e e et 1
O 0 g 4 e T 1
Connecting Nk #80 ...uuuiiii it e et e e e e e e raterar o 1
OffsBt INK #BO 1ot et 1
Frame P-BB2TRC ...ouvvuiiiiiieiiiiiiriiice ettt ne s e eee e e mee s e e e e e e e e e eee 1
dler CleVis PIN ..o 1
Idler sProcket #BO . ... e e e e e 2
NUE 778" NG o e ettt et e e s e ee e e e ee e e e aees 2
BIBE i i ettt ettt e araeeeeerera et aaes 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + nUE 7/18" NC .....ooovviveeioeeeeeeeeeeeiee e v e 1
Threaded tube for idler adjuStMENT ...........coueviiiieiie e 1
COmMPrESSION SPIING 1viiiiie i e ee s e e et ee e eee ettt seeeeeseeseeenn e 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + nylon I0CKNUL ..o e 2
L4 1y e 4 U 1
Bolt 7/168" NC x 1" Ig + nylon T0CKNUL ..uvvvuiiiiicee e 5
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SNOWBLOWER P-862TRC (cont'd)

REF.

52
53
54
55
56
b7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
g7
88
89
90
21
92
93
94
95
g6
97
98
99
100

PART #

Std.

Std.
346-44500
Std.

8125
110-01271
130-02001
Std.

8018
8146
8146
8112

Std.
140-00881
11001111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
8011-C
8343
8343
8344
8166
8185
8139
8134
8144
8021
110-01881
Std.

8166
8149
8030

5td.

8135
190-01301
8186
8136

Std.

Std.

Std.
130-08161
5td.

8298

5td,

Std.
130-08151

DESCRIPTION aTty
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nyIon I0GKNUL .cc.viiviieee e e ee e oo 32
FIat Washer B/B™ ...t e et ee e e e oo 1
Nylon 1ocknut B/8" NG thil .......c.uuuiiiiciee i eee et e v e es s e e e 1
GOoUpIlle @ resS0rt 5/18" X 2" 1g 1 iuurieeiiiesieeee st iieiee et ee e e et e et e e e 2
RUBDEI TASTBNEI ......oiiiiiiii i e e 1
Chain QUET COVEI L..ouuiiiiiii ittt e et e e e et e e st 1
Inside guard (WeldEd] ........cooiiiriiiii e e et 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" 1g 4 nyIon I0CKNUL .....vvviiiveee et 4
Inside guard (BORE) ..........oviiiiiiee et e e e 1
Chute adjusting tUBE ... ..ccvvieiiiiiiie e se e s e es st opt,
Chute adjusting rOU ... et e et e opt.
LOCK PIN ™ oottt ettt et e et e et e e e oo opt.
NVION TOCKNUE B/16" IC ...uvitiieiie ettt e e e e e e oo ee e oo opt
HOSES MOUNEING BIALE L.veivviiieieeieeee st e e et re e e e ee et e e e e e e eeee e opt
MOUNTING SUPPOME PIAE ....vieriiiiie i e e ieiee et eee s ee e e e e e s s et e e s e e e s et eee e e e e e opt
Oter PN T8 X 1 e et e opt
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon [0cknut & flat Washier ..........eeetvreiissseeeee e eeeseseee o 2
Retaining Brackel......ooiiiiie i 1
Boit 7/16" NC x 3"Ig + nYIoN I0CKNUE .......eveiieiieee et ee s s eeesees e 2
L6 T - 1
Bearing 1%" + flange + elbow grease fitting (up to serial # 12545} ...ovoeeeeeeeronnn, 1
Bearing 1%4" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting (from serial # 12546 and Up) coveieieans 1
Bearing 14" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting.............oeevveeveereeeeeooeieeees i, 1
Flange for 2 grease filliNg . ..ce. oot et et ee e e oo ee oo, 2
Baaring 14" (oo ——————— B
SProcket BOAZD T 1A B et 1
Lower auger P-BB2TRC .......ovviviiniiiiieiieieriieeieeeeessesststeeesereessssss e, 1
Upper auger P-BB2TRC ...co.oooiii it ete e ee e e e sse e e snns st eeeeee e 1
BProcket BOAB0 T 14" B e 1
SProcket BOASBB T 114" Boriiii it et e e e e e et e e e et et eas et ee s 1
Impeller 28" @ 4 BIades ....oooci i e e e e 1
impeller cap screw 5/8" NC x 2" Ig (ass. with lock-tite 242} + lock washer .........con.... 1
FIaNge F207 ..ottt e e e e e et e e s e e e e 4
U-shaped UHMW £ 14" i G, coiiiiiiiiic e et ee et 1
Square key 3/8" X B/8" K 3157 I 1iiviieiiiiierii et 1
Bolt 7/16 NC X 1" 1g 4 nylon [0cKnUt ... 4
Drive chain guard {UPPBI GUGEIY .....ccccciirireriiisie et e e e e e e et ree s eee s e e e s e 1
CHaIN #B0 X B4 g .. ieiicrieii et re bttt e e e e e e e e s e e e rsrersre e st e s 1
Idler SProcet FBO ...uuuiiiiiiiiii e e et e s e e e e e e ettt e r e e e 1
Idler for upper auger (hole 2"} + 2 NULS " NC cvveeeeeieei s ieseeeeeeee et et 1
Bolts 1/2" NC x 3%:" lg + nylon locknut & flat Washer............ovvevvveieeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 1
Rotary drum safety shear bolt 3/8" NC x 2" Ig + nylon 10GKAUE ...ocovvvvvieee e 1
Bolt 3/8" NC X 1" g + 106k WaSHar 4] ...vvviviiie oo e e e e v st s v eeee oo opt.
LC U T« R R opt.
Bolt 7/168" NC x 1 1/4™ 1g +10GK WaShET ....vv e ieeeees e eeee e e opt
Spacer 34" 1d. X 11" 0. X 0718 1g votueeirieriiie ittt ee e e e e v e e st ee e e 1
Boltt 1/4" NC X 3/4" 19 + 10CK WHSHET .. .\1vvviiiiniiin e ecreriiniete s esseeesese s e ssensssnsssnsenesennen opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat Washer (41 ..ooveeeee oo opt
Orbit MOLOE SUPPOM wuvtiueiiiiireirreeitees sttt e e e ereree st reseseeseeaessesese o seser e e e e e e e s s opt
HYAraulic OrBIt MIOTOE .vuu e e ee e s e e eee s e e e e eee e e et eeeeer e sns opt
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SNOWBLOWER P-920 P-920-98 (cont'd)

REF.
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PART #

140-00811
140-00831
125-0717
110-04182
Std.
110-04531
8112
140-03361
Std.

9462

Std.

8220

9522

9307

Std.

9428
140-05491
110-01591
Std.

9269

9225
110-00771
Std.
110-07521
6467

93056
110-05201
Std.

Std.
150-01531
92924

8009

Std.

8343

9568

110-04521.
190-00431
2BAB0
69-80

160-00332
9287

Std.
110-010562
110-01062
110-01071
9473

Std.

DESCRIPTION QTyY
0
P
o o
o o
Q9
o o
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 842" 1g vovvviverieeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 -
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 0% " 1 .ooeviieeeeiereeee e -1
Plow bolt 7/16" X 1%" Ig + nut & (06K WaShEr «...vvveveeeeereeeeeee e 9 9
SProcket 9 t00Th ....cc.iiiiiiiiciee e e e opt.opt.
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC X 3/8™ I {2) vvvveeieeeeeeeeeeeeseoeeeeeeee e, opt.opt.
8kid shoe (right SIH8} .....ccccuimiiiiiire i e e ee e 1 1
LOCk PIN T/8" Lo ettt r e 2 2
SKid SROES 10CK ..vviviiiiiiriieeiiiei et s e tte e e e e ee e e e oo 2 2
Bolt 3/4" NC x 6" Ig + nyIon 106K NUE .evviviiiieere et eeeeseees e eeeeeeeee e, 2 2
STOTAQE SUPPOM uivviiiiiice et iiri e e rr et aeeesssssttaeerereesrensreees e 1T 1
Boit 5/8" NC x 1 1/4" Ig +lock washer + 6 flat Washers .......ooveeeeroeeiveesennnnni, 8 8
SLOrage SUPPOIT PIN ..ooivieiiiieierieeeesesiirse bt ees e e eeeseeseesrtebeeeaseeeseesseessseeeeenesesin 1 1
Gear box (for serial (UMDBEr UP 10 11588} uvvvviiieeeeiececrreeeeeeee e eeeee e, 1 1
Gear box (for serial number from T1587) ..vvvuiiviiieiieee e v eeee e 1 1
Hitch pin Glp B/32" ettt e et et 3 3
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 nuts /2" NC oeeviiviveeieeeeeresesrrenteeeeeeens 11
3-points SIde DAr....c...oorviiiiririeee e e e rer e, ORI 2 2
RIGht TOWEE NICR L.eiieiicece et r et e e e e s e e e eeaans 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NC X 2 1/2" Ig + nulon 10CK NUL ..veviiiieeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 2
PIN GABOOIY 2. i ettt 2 2
P 0. shaft o ——————————— T 01
Left IOWEE hiTOh ..oiiiiiiecce et e e e e e 1 1
Bolt 7/8" NF X 6" Ig + nYIon 10CK NUL c..oeeiitr it eeeeee e eessrevesevnss e s e s e 1 1
UPREr HECh ... ettt s 1.1
Splined adaptor 1%"-20 {Welded) .......ccccvvveriieiie s cesceee e e reeseees e 1 1
Auger drive shaft 34 3/8" Ig overall {includes No. 23 and 27} veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoiniins 1 -
Auger drive shaft 37 3/8" Ig overall (includes no. 23 and 27} ...ovveevvveeevnnnnnn. - -1
Bolt 7/8" NC x 3%" 1g 4 nYION 100K NUL ceevviverriiis it reee e 1 1
Bolt 5/18" NC x 2" Ig grade 5 + nylon 10K NUL .vveevvseereieereeeerersesesneessineeseennen, 1 1
Bushing 5/16" i.d. x 7/8" 0.d. X %" 19 (Welded) ..coovvieeerreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieesesoes o 2 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate (iNCIUAES NO. 29} .iiiiieeeeiieeeeiee v ve s e eeeeeeee oo 1 1
Brass bushing 114" i.d. X 1" 0.d. X 1T 318" 10 iiviveiiieeeeeeeeeervrr e seee e 2 2
Grease fitting % "-28 Stralght ... e ee e 9 8
Bearing 1%" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting {up to serial # 12641) ........... 101
Bearing 1%" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting + eccentric collar (serial# 12642 and up) .vvvveeeeevn, 1 1
Skid shoe (I6ft SIHE) ......eeeeriieeiiicc ettt 1 1
Chain #80 X 79 B/ Jg oot ireie e et e 1 1
ConNEcting lNK #BO ...uus ittt errer e eeerere s s e s er e seeeeee e eeesseeereerenns 1T 1
OFfSEE MK FBO ..oiuiiiiiis e et e e e e ensee e eesseessennseens 1 1
Frame P-O20 ...ttt e rae e s ee s eaeees et et e e ety e arerans 1 -
Frame P-920-98 ...iiiiiiiiiiiirinis et e s s s reee s e s aeseeett e e raeeeeere e -1
IIEE CIBVIS PIM 1iviii it e ee e et rr e e e e e e e e e ee s e ve s e e et e e e 11
Idler sprocket #80 {StBI1.....ccouviiiiiiii i e 1 1
UL 778 NG e et e e ra e s 2 2
s L OO U OO TP ORI 1T 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + NUt 7/16™ NC ....ooovviveeeneeeeeeeeeeeeevvveneeanass 1 1
Threaded tube for idler adjUstment ...............oooiiiiiiieeee e eeee 1 1
COMPrESSION SPIIMQ Lo.uviieiieiiiieiiir i eer it i et st eeeteesaessersreateseressssnssssseensrssseees T 1
2
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SNOWBLOWER P-920 P-920-98 (cont'd)

REF.

PART #

110-01601
Std,

Std.

Std.
346-44500
Std.

8125
110-00951
130-01381
Std.

89256

Std.

8148

8145
8112

Std.
140-00881
11001111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
9277-C
96686

9567

9409

9281
110-02061
110-05171
110-04741
Std.

9410
8149

92856
8344

8165
5AG207-20
Std.

9277

Std.
130-08161
Std.
160-03941
160-03942
130-08151
Std.

Std.

DESCRIPTION Qry
L]

%

0 O

N N

@ 9

o o

Chaift QUAFD ..o.ooiiiiiiiiei ettt e e e e e e e e e ee e e 1 1
Bolt 7/16" NC X 17 Ig + nylon 10k NUL «.ocoooeeiiieei et s v eees s e e e e e e eeeanans 5 &
Bolt 7/16" NC x 112" Ig + NYION 108K NUL 1 1vveiiiieeiicie e ees s e eeer i sisss s sesseseees 8 8
FIAt Washer B/8" .....iiiiiiiiiiieirie e eeer i ee e s e et ee s e eeere et oreeseeestaeeeans 1 1
Nylon locknut 5/8" NC thin ..o i ae e e e e 1 1
RO PIN BITB" X 2" G cevviiieiiiiiiiiieii st e s ievee s e e e e e e e e e e e 2 2
RUBBEr FASTENEL (.o e r e et s 1 1
Chain QUANd COVEF ..iiiiuiieiiiiiiiieiinccircnrarier s et seressseeeseeersesesee e e s eeen s T 1
Inside guard IwWelded) ........oooiiiiriiiiii e e 1 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 17 1g 4 nylon locK NUE .coeeiiiriiiiii et e e e e e e 4 4
Inside guard {Rolted) ........cciiiiiiiir i e e e e e e 1 1
b 1T i T e T b A T opt.opt
Chute adjUsSTING TUDE ......ouieiii e e ee e et e reat e ree e e et e ee e opt.opt
Chute adjusting MO0 ...... i e e e e e ee e e e e e aeassetn st e e s e opt.opt
LOGK PIN o i ety opt.opt
Nylon locknut B/T8" NC .....ciiiiiiiii e et ee e e e e e e ee et opt. opt
HOSES MOUNEING PIBLE ..ovivvi e e e e e et e e s eoeesere s eesestoeessssssrsnss opt. opt.
Mounting SUPROME BIALE .......oooviiiiiiiiiii e s e e ee s eere e e e e e eeeenaans opt. opt.
GOt PN 178" X 1" etteeteieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee st eeeer e e e teee st eee e ees e s st e et e e e e opt. opt.
Bolt 1/2" NCx 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat Washer .....o.evevveeeee e e eees s ieeeereens 2 2
Retaining Dracket........ooviiviiiiiiiiie et s ees s ee e e e e e e e ee e e 1 1
Bolt 7/16" NC X 3" Ig + NYION I0CKIUL 1.vvvueiiivi et s eeveee e e atieees e onsesssassnnns 2 2
UL L it e e e e re s e e et e e e rar e et et ———————— 1 1
Bearing 11/2" + flange + elbow grease fitting {up to serial # 126471} ....cvvvevevinnnnn. 1 1
Bearing 11/2" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting (from serial # 12642 andover} ... 1 1
Flange for 2 grease ftNg ... v see s s se e e 1 1
BEANNQ 112" oot e et rra e e e e earaaeeeenriaaaas 2 2
SProcket BOABD T 10" B.uieiiiiiiiieiieiiiiis s eeerin i sesteeeeasesserss s iessessamsnessennns 1 1
AUGEI P-920 L et r ettt erers e 1 -
AUFGEE P-820-98 ...ciiiiiiiiiii et -1
Impeller 30" @ 5 Blades .......oooiiviieiiiiiic i e e e s e e e e e aear e 1 1
Impeller cap screw 5/8" x 1 1/2" Ig (ass. with lock-tite 242) + lock washer .......... 1 1
FIANGE F20B ... i iiiisiiiie e eiee e eet e e st ere b ase s s reetraseesenesenrnmsnseseressoesens 1 1
U-shaped UHMW £ 14" 1t cuuiiiiiniiiiririieii e eee s e eea s mtesseseebbae e 1 1
Square Key 172" X 172" X A" IG .veeeeerieei ittt are e s e e reeeseeeere e ieeesr s 1 1
Flange F207 for 2 grease fitting .........ciieiiiie et veiessstee e e s eresnsssnas 1 1
Bearing 1" (Uup to serial # 12641} ....coooiviiimiieiiie e rcere e eer v e e eeeeere s 11
Bearing 1 %" with eccentric collar for F-207 (serial # 12642 and over) ............... 11
Bolt %" NC x 1 3/4" Ig + nylon [ocknuUt ....oovvvveiiiiiiiiiii i eeee e eevreeeseensrnns 8 8
Bearing 172" 4 flange . ....cooiiiciiiiiii et er s et ettt e e e e e e e e e reaas 1 1
Bolt 3/8" NC X 1" Ig + 10ck WaShEr {4) ..ovvviir e ee et eeee e e s e opt.opt.
LC U T T O USSR opt.opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/4" Ig + nylon locknut + flat washer {2} ......ccoeeveeveervnnnennnns opt.opt.
Spacer 1%" i.d. x 1%" 0.d. x 9/32" thickness {up to setial # 12641)...cc.covvvriverierinnnns 1 1
Spacer 1% " i.d. x 13" o.d. x 5/32" thickness (serial # 12642 and overl....cc.ccevevnnnnn, 1 1
Orbit MOLOE SUPPOTE 11.ceiieiie i ieec s s iis s iesse st s re s s e e s e eeessseebebae e eamstes sreseseesaseeeesensnrnns opt.opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat Washer (4) ......vveeveeeeereeeeeeeeineoessiinns opt.opt.
Bolt T/4" NC X 3/4" Ig 4 10K WaASHET ...\ iivveiiaie e rieetieeseee e v e st restassessernrsrnrreesrees opt.opt.
| N oo 1 o) TR opt.opt.
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SNOWBLOWER P-920TRC P-920-98TRC (cont'd)

REF.

Lo~ WN =2 2

PART #

140-00811
140-00831
125-0717
110-04182
Std.
110-04531
9435
8112
140-03361
Std.
Std.
110-01911
9428
110-01921
Std.,
Std
Std.
8220
9462
110-01681
110-01682
9432
9522
9307
140-06471
110-01691
Std.
9269
9225
140-00771
Std.
110-07511
Std.
6467
9306
110-05201
Std.
160-01531
9294
8009
std.
8343
9568
110-04521
190-00431
26A80
59-80

160-00332
9287

Std.
110-01062
110-01062
110-01071

DESCRIPTION QTY
Q

o E

£ 32

o o

g o

a A

Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X BAK" 18 .uvveeiriiiiiiieii e seeeeeeeeeeeeeeiee s e v 1 -
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 0% " 19 .oooovviiiiiiee e eeereeseeeee e eeeee oo -1
Plow bolt 7/18" NC x 1%" Ig + nut & 106k WaSREI evviireeeeersreeeseeemtaee o) 9 9
el A I (oo O OO apt. opt
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC X 378" 16 {2) i mveeieevveeereeeeeeeee e opt. opt,
Skid shoe (FIGht SIG8) vuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ee e e s et e e e e e et v e 1T 1
U-shaped UHMW 378" X 7/8" X 97" 10 cveiiiii e seeee e eeessven s e 1 1
LOCK PIN /4™ oot a e et b e e et e e ettt e s 2 2
SKid ShOES 10CK ....ciiiiiriiiiiceiiiies sttt e e e e e e e et e e ettt 2 2
Bolt 3/4" NC x 8" 1g + nylon 100K (Ut .cuvveeeiiiirrnieiiicieeceeeree e e e e s ceaee et eeeeee e 2 2
COtEr PIN B/32™ X 2" 1h.1iiiiiicciiereiiie et cereertt e e s e esarssaas e enst e sae e 4 4
Connecting rod 12" X 2" X 259" 10 iueeuiiriiriinriiin oo s ieereesseeeeerer s rnte e e e eesroeeeene et 1 1
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 NULS 15" NG ..ovvviiiiieee e rreeseeeseseeeereenee s 1 1
Rotary drum 307 @ X 12" dePth ..ccccveeeiiirrinisierece e sscrr et e eeeessveeneessssasstseeee e e oot 1 1
Bolt 3/4™ NC X 2" Ig 4 nylon J0CK NUL...eeiiiceeeeee e e e ciitiiiiie e sseeeee e e e e et e s e v vsenen g 8
Bolt 5/B" NC x 1%4" |g + lockwasher + 6 flat WaShErS .......covvveeveeeesesireeeeeeeeeeeenneeens 8 B8
Hitch pin €lip B/32" o oo 3 3
ST0TAGR SUPPOTT PIN coiiiiitieiei s irett ittt et s e e s seaase et e s ee et eeeeeeeeeemt e s s e e e e eeee o 1 1
SR CeT oL TV o] o] o P 1 1
Gear box support {for serial MUMBEr UP 10 TT15BB)......vuuueerei i e eerreeereeee e eee e e e e 1 1
Gear box support {for serial AUMDBEr from T1B87) ..vviiruieeoiesresreeeee e eeset e o e e 1 1
UHMW flat washer 3/16" x 8 5/8" 1.8, X 11 172" 0ulecuurirrriirceeerereeereeeeesevesssnee e i 1
Gear box [for serial NUMBEr UP 10 TTBBB) tivuuveeerirrriirriirsieeeessesessessemnrerstenesseeeeessseeserssens 1 1
Gear box {for serial NUMbEr from TT1587) ce.vuveeuniiiiririne e eereeeesseesee e et tsteeeeeeeeees oo 1 1
B-POINTS BIdE DAT .oiieeei e e e ee e et e e rr e e et e 2 2
BIGNT BOWer BT . et s e ee e eaeer et aeree e sttt 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 212" 1g 4 nNYION 10K NUE....vviiuvriiiiee e cieeiieeeeee e rreesstt e voeesress s e eenne e 2 2
LT Lo P 2 2
L - 1 T | TP 1 1
I Lo gl 1T} (oo OO 1 1
Bolt 7/8" NF 3 68" Ig 4 NYION JOCK MU truvieieirsiiiie i eeeeereseressss e e e e s eees e 1 1
N T T T T i 1
Bolt 7/8" NT X 3 1727 1g + NYION 100K MUE..eeiveiiiorieeiietiiinie e oo resressesseseseeste e i 1
Splined adaptor 1 %" - 20 {WalHBA} ...c..eveieeiiieensiisirreii i eereseeeessssenasseesseeeeesreserens 1 1
Auger drive shaft 34 3/8" Ig overall (includes no. 31 and 34).....uevereieerrieiee ool 1 -
Auger drive shaft 37 3/8" fg overall {incfudes no. 31 and 34)......cieeee e s s -1
Bolt 5/16" NC x 2" g grade 5 + nylon [0CKIUL .......vveeeeeieereereiee e eeeeeeeeeee 1 1
Bushing B/16" i.d. x 7/8” 0.d. X 3/4" Ig {Welded].....cvvuvueeeesieeiiee e eeeeereeerssraans 2 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate (iNClUdES NO. 3B) ..oivviiiiiiieiiee it e rrrreee e e s ereererans 101
Brass bushing 1 1/47 i.d. x 1 1/2" 0.0, X 1T 3H1B™ IGuceee ettt e e et 2 2
Grease fitting 1/4"-28 Straight ..o et e e e e e e e e e aeeer e iiasrans 9 9
Bearing 1 1/4" + flange + 2 straight greass fitting {up to serial # 12641} .......ccoevviriinn.... 1 1
Bearing 1%" + flange + 2 straight greasa fitting + eccentric collar (serial# 12682 and OVer} ..o veovesvsesssseses oo 1 1
Skid shoe (I8t SIdEE ....oceiiiei i i e e rr e e e e e et et aa e e s iaarrenes 1 i
CRaIN #8020 79 B/8" 101111ttt e e e et ein e s eee e e s e e s et sne e e emeeeerseer st 1 1
ConNEcting INK #B0 ......iirriii ittt eee e e reveer s reeenesnaereresteaessesseresseee s e e e s 1 1
OFSEEIINK B0 ..ot et e e sttt e ene et en e e eeeerreer .,y 1 1
Frame P-O20TRC ... ... i s ettt eem e e eer et bt ae e e e e resreneroeenerieenes 1 -
Frame P-820-08TRC ...t ettt et eee e ee vt et seeeseerer e s aaans -1
e L o T T i 1
Idler SProcket #BO .. ... e e ettt e e e et e e e e r et e e s 2 2
NUL 778" N Loeiiii e e e et e e e ee e e e e s s eeeraessee e e s aaeeeenenets 2 2
L R P 1 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + mut 7/18" NC ..oiiiiiin e ee e e e e 1 1
Threaded tube for idler adjUSTMENT ... e e e s e e e e e e e erees et e b rae e e eeens 1 1
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SNOWBLOWER P-920TRC P-920-98TRC (cont'd)

REF.

PART #

9473

Std.
110-01601
Std.

Std.

Std.
346-44500
Std.

8125
110-00951
130-01381
Std.

8925

8146

8145

8112

Std.
140-00881
110-01111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
110-00731
9277-C
956866

9567

9409

9281
110-02061
110-06171
110-04741
Std.

9410

8149

9285

9277

Std.

8344

8165
SAG207-20
Std.

Std.
130-08161
Std.
160-03241
160-03942
130-08161
Std.

Std.

DESCRIPTION
2
5
3
o
COMPIESSION SPIING ...oviiiiiiicre ittt esaes s reree e e e s s e e e ettt e e e oo eeees e 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + &crou 3 Dlocage de nyIoN..........eeeeeeeeeesveeee oo 2
Chain QUETD ...t i e e e et e reeseesa et e et i
Bolt 7/16™ NC x 1" 1g + RYION 10K NUL evicurreiieie e vereiiiee e eeeeris e e s s ee e e s s aee e s b
Bolt 7/18" NC x 1 1/2" 1@ 4 NYION P0CK ML ..o.eeeiiriiiiiiieies s seeeeee et tb e e ese e easee e ereieei 8
FIat wWasher BB .uiiii i e eee ettt te e e e t
Ny1on Tocknut B/B™ NC thif L.vveeviiiieei it eeees e e s s st s o 1
ROIl PN B/1B™ X 2" 10101t iniiii v vscrireet e et s e s e et venn e e e eeeest ettt e oo e e e 2
RUDBDEE fASTONEN ...1uvviiiiiiiis ettt e e s s esee e e et e e sttt e e e e s e e, 1
L T T I T 1
Inside guard tWelded) .............oiviiiiiiiie e e e e e aa e e e 1
Balt 378" NC X 1" Ig + nylon I0GKNUL v.vvvrviiiereiiiisiiieeeecteeesseeseeee e s vssnsssssesmsseneeeeeeesees s 4
Inside GUAN (DOIBAY .........coiii ittt eer e e e e e e st vesen s e e eeeeeeeoess e 1
Chute 8dJUSTING TUDE .....eeeeiiiiiiiii i e e erereaeseeesssseee e s e e eeeee e opt.
Chute AdJUSTING FOH .ueeiitiee ittt e erre e e ee e e e s s e ee e e e e s bbb esseessssaanss opt.
LOCK PN T/8" 1ot et e e et e e r e apt.
NYION TOCknLE BITBY NC ... et ee vt e s e e e e eee e s e e eee e apt
HO5E8 MOUNTNG PIATE 11.eeeiiiiiieii ettt et r e s et s seee e e e et aert s ssessse s aeeeeeeeeeee opt
MOUNTING SUPPOTE PIBLE .....iiiiieeerrrtieisasee e vanrresreeeeessee st seeame et e eereessseneeereesssenees e opt
Cotter PIN 178" X 1 ittt it s e ee e e e e e e s teeet s e aeseteer e e e oo opt
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & fIat WASHET vvvvvvireereeeeereeesieseeeeesssensseneneesereeeeesesssson 2
RetaiNNG BIACKET ..ot ienecc et eeere s e et e e eeeseesetta s e e ee e, 1
Bolt 7/16" NC X 3" 19 4 NYION T00KNUL. e 1vvveeieviis it eeeree e eeeeeeeesaersssssee e s e e 2
ChULE i st e e e et e e e e e e et ettt 1 eere et et —ae e 1
Bearing 11/2" + flange + elbow grease fitting (Up 10 serial # 12641} coeemvviiriieeieeeieeereenens 1
Bearing 11/2" + flange + 2 straight grease fitting (from serial # 12642 and UP) e 1
Flange for 2 grease fitting . ..ccocicceniiniinin e ee s ssesses e s eee oo e 1
L= L1y T T R T ORI 2
SProcket BOAB0 T 1™ B .ottt e et a e st e e e e e e e e e s s eeee e 1
AUGEE P-920 L. 11ttty rarre s e er st ra e e e e ety rerete e e e e e e e 1
AUGEE P-920-98 ...oiiiiiiiiiiiicii i et eerre e e a a1t ettt e -
IMPeEller 30" 8 5 BIA0ES .....vviiiriiiiiiiii s cceirirrcn e e e e seeserrrerereeestteesetaeee e e e st e e 1
Impeller cap screw 6/8™ NC x 1%" Ig {ass. with lock-tite 242) + lock Washer.....vvvevveerrens.. 1
FRaNGS F20B Looiiiiiiiii ittt s et etae e e e e et 1eetea e e e e e e e et e e i
U-shaped UHMW £ 14" 1 d. ..o e eee e e e verernt st sseeereeessee et 1
SQUAIE KBY T/2" X 112" X A7 Ig et iieiiiiiiiiirs i e e ere st e eeeae e e ee s e et s ssmes et etseeeeeeeeeeees e 1
Bearing 172" 4 flaN@e «ocvieeeeciiiec et e e e r e ar e 1
Bolt 172" NC X 1 3/4" Ig + NYION TOCKRUL ceecieeiisiiiniieeeeeesreesresssseieeseees st et 8
Flange F207 for 2 grease fittiNg ........veiiiienseseiiiee e v e s ereneses e e sesases e 1
Boaring 11" {up t0 SBHAl # 1264 1) ..0uiuiiiiieiiiieriiii e s s see e e e e e e e v entseaeeeeeessees s e s ieen 1
Bearing 1% " with eccentric collar for F-207 (serial # 12642 and overh...........o.vvvvevemevnnn 1
Rotary drum safety shear boit 3/8" NC grade 5 x 2" Ig + nylon 10cKNUL «......vvevevemeeeeierennss 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1 " Ig + ({rondelle de blocaga {4)......cc.oveeeeeeeremiiisieeeeeeeresse e eeeesseresens opt.
L 1L T O opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/4" Ig + nulon locknut + flat Washer (2} ......cvvvvveeiereeeereerssessnensennenons opt.
Spacer 114" i.d. x 1%" 0.d. x 9/32" thickness {up t0 serial # 12647) ....eeeeeeeeseeieeeeeeeeves e 1
Spacer 1% " i.d. x 1%" 0.d. x 5/32" thickness {serial # 12642 and OVED) cvvevverrrreeeoeeeeeeeneeens 1
Orbit OO SUPPOM 1eevv ittt et r s et e e e e e e esseeennt e e e s s e e se e s temeses e oeeeeeeee et apt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer (4 ....o..eveee e ereceiees oo eeseeeeeee opt.
Bolt 174" NC X 3/4" 19 + 100K WaSHET ...eeivieiiiiii e eee s ee e e et s s st ee st e e e e apt.
Hydraulic orbit motor ......... Y E e d b e et e e e e e e E e ks e ee e r v ran e eanearnnyrtars opt.
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MANUAL CHUTE KIT M-7486

REF.

—
COO~NEGT A WN -

-3 3 3 b e
SN OGO RWwN =

PART #

Std.

8301
11007381
Std.
11007321
Std.
110-07401
16001611
Std.
14005361
8089
140-05521
11007241
Std.

Std.
130-08181
Std.

DESCRIPTION QTy
Bolt 1/4"NCx3 1/4"Ig + nyloniocknut & 2 flatWasher uu..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeesieseeeseeeeen s 4
T L oL O NRT 1
FrONTIUDE «oeeeeiae ittt 1
Bolt 1/4" x 2" Ig + NYIONTOCK UL ...evviiieieeiesci e eeeee e e e s e 2
REAI TUDE eeiitiii e e e e e e e e e 1
Bolt 1/4" X 1%"1g + NYIONIOCKNAUL 1evvvvreiiiiersviieieeesierieerrasssr s eeeeesererennn e 1
L0841 T oo o R 1
CTANK e tiree it e e ———————————————n———————————— e eeese s 1
Bolt7/16" X 2" 1g + NYIONIOCKNUE Lv.eiiiieeeeeeeiec it ee e 2
Eo T e T4 o - (TR 1
UnIVErSal BIOCK ....iviiiiiiicciviineiiie s e eeeee e e e e s e e e e e e eeee e 1
T T L B Il 1
SR Colal (o T=T RO T ORI 1
Bolt3/8"NCx11/2"lg + nylonlocknut + 2 flat Washer ........eeeeeeeeeeorerremmesseeeneonns 4
FIat Washer T/4™ ... i e s e e e e e eeeeee e e e e e 4
ROtAtioN SYSTEM SUDDOIT ...eeiririiiieiiiciireiiie ettt eeeree e re s e e e e e e e 1
Bolt 3/16" NC X 13/4" 19 + NYIONTOCKNUL «vvvveetiiiiieieeeeeeeeereseseeeeeneeresseeeeseeeeenns oo 1
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SEMI-INDUSTRIAL CHUTE PSI-7486

REF. PART #

12000741
Std.

8209

Std.

8210

8211

8212

8213
11001111
Std.
140-00881

SO OCO~NOE A WN =

—

DESCRIPTION oTY
CRUTBDASE ..eiviiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s oo e 1
Bolt 72" X 1Y210 + NYIONIOCK UL 11vvvuticieceeieie et e e e ee e e en e 4
LowWer ChUte defleCtor ..o vvieeeeiccce et ee ettt e, 1
18Le L oIy 2 Rl o OO 5
Lower chute defleCtorPin ......iiviiiiiiiccieiiie e e e e e eeee e s e e e ee e v e e e oo e e e e 1
CONNECHING IO 1oeiciiiiiie it e e e e e e e s e s e eee e e e e ee e ee e 2
UpPer ChUte HeflECIOr ....ceeeri e e e e e s e et ee e 1
Upperchute deflector PIN ........ciiiiiiriii e et e e e e et e et e e e e e e e eeoe e 1
Threaded rod for [dler adjUSTMENT ........cuiiiiiriee e ceee e e e e 1
Nylonlocknut5/16" NC ........ TR R T TR T LT L r T R S 1
FiXation dasShOoYaUX ....cocvuiiiiii it e e e e s esee et e e o e e, 1
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INDUSTRIAL CHUTE PC-7486

REF.

DO~ G awh —

10
1
12
13
14
15
NI*

PART #

110-01811
Std.

8200
PR-7486
Std.

821

8212

8213

Std.

8210

8219
11001821
Std.
140-00881
110:01111
110-01811

DESCRIPTION

Chute adaptor with qUIck attach ......ccovvvveiiiiiii e vinn,
Hitch pinGlip B/32™ .ot r e e e
Pin for quick attach (adaptor & eXtension) .......ccoeveeeeneeeernens
Extension 48" PR-7486 ....ccccuueeviiviiiiiiiiiiiisieieeee e e enenaens
Bolt 1/2"NCx1%"1g + nylonlock nut .. ieeeeeireeeeeeeeennees
CoONNECTINGFOU ..ivuiier v rr et e e e e e eeen s ssesenns
Upperdeflector ...ccocciiiiiiic e
Upperdeflectorpin .......oociiiiiiiiii e
Cotterpin 1/8" X 1™ g it e e e e e
Lower deflectorPin.....cccceecrviiiieeeeeeeeri s e e e eeemeeres e aeneens
Lowerdeflector ....oviiviiei i e
Chute bhase ..o e

Hoses mounting plate ......oocvvinineiniiveninensnnen et e,
Mounting SUPPOTLPIALE . evuvvivrrii it e eeeeeeene e e ieeeeens

"Industrial" chute assembly (includes #5,6,7,8,9, 10,11, 12)

NI= NOT ILLUSTRATED
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HEAVY DUTY KIT

REF.

1O 00 00 s O U R R LD G G LD LD R R = et e

PART #

140-04051
140-04061
140-04071
140-040681
140-04081

Std.

Std.
140-04111
14004121
140-04131
140:04141
140-04151
110-05501
110-05511
110-04681
110-04811

Std.
130-08291
130-08301
130-08321
130-08292
130-08302
130-08322

\ *
N
\. o "\\\\
~ I
..
DESCRIPTION

Scraper blade (hardened steel, not sharpened, reversible) 112" x 4" x 67%"...
Scraper blade thardened steel, not sharpened, reversible) 1J2" x 4" x 73%" ...
Scraper blade thardened stee), not sharpened, reversible) 1/2" x 4" x 79%" ...
Scraper blade (hardened stee), not sharpened, reversible) 1/2" x 4™ x 84%" ...
Scraper Wade (hardened steel, not sharpened, reversible} 1/2" x 4" x 80%" ...
Plow bott 7/16™ NC x 15" 1) +11ut & l0K WASHET .vvvuuseesess e e sessesssssesessreoee
Plow bott 71T6™ NC x 13" 19 +niut & lock WaSher ,..v.uu.vivuenes esseesseseseressessaenees
Scraper hlade {hardenad steel, sharpened, not reversible) 1/2" x 8" x 67%" ...
Scraper blade {hardened steel, sharpened, not reversible) 112" x 6" x 73%" ...
Straper blade (hardened steel, sharpened, not reversitle) 1/2" x 6" x 78%" ...,
Scraper blade (hardened steel, sharpened, not reversible) 1/2" x 6" x 84%" ...,
Seraper blade thardensd steel, sharpened, not reversible) 112" x 8" x 80%" ...
Carbon steel skid shoe {right side) .......... st e rpvan s b sats
Carbon steel skid shoe {right SIdB) .......vceeemeveeeeeemsere s e cemessrssersess

Carbon steel skid shae (left side) ...
Carbon steel skid shoe (ieft side) ........

Plow bolt 7116™ NC x 1%" I + ntrt & [ock Washer .......eeeuseeee e ceerererserssserannes

Lateral blade {right sidg} .......cousrenes .
Lateral biade {right side} ...

Lateral blade {right side} .........c...0... et R e e
Lateral blade {Ieft SI0B} ..v..evvenresersssemsencenmseerecemssersseraseemeesseessenesessessssssene

Lateral blade {left side} ...

Lateral blade (IBft SIHR) .....coe.ecemecemmermrermsesnsisssseesseessessessmssessenesenesemeesresssens

-39.

P-740

P-740 TRC

P-800

P-800 TRC
P-860

P-860 TRC
P-862

P-862TRC
P-920

P-920 TRC
P-920-938

P-920-98TRC



P.T.0. SHAFT # 8114 sy

1'1
i
|
1 J
25 -

REF. PART # DESCRIPTION QTy
1 8221 Safety Shear yoke (2 Do) ...coeeri i et ceee e e e s e s ee e eeee e et 1
2 8073 Ujoint + 4retaining rings + 1arease fitting ..........cooeivveeoerrrrreeeeeseessssessesssssesessss oo 2
3 8061 RETAIMING FING Lot eer e s e s e s ss s rrrrrreseeesseessn sesssssmmnseees et et aeese s 8
4 8110 LC1=E- TR 1) a3 U 2
5 8079 YOKE fOTINNEI tUDE ooviiiie oo s e et e e ee e e e ettt et 1
6 6341 STOPPEI FOTINNEITUBE ..o iierviire it e e e e e et etrrseeseestns e e e e e s 1
7 8077 IIINIEE T Lot ie ittt e b ree s s s e e ee e e e e e e et e e et e eaean it ereeeee e 1
8 8076 OULBFELIDE i et r e e e ettt e et 1
9 8142 SHOPPEr FOF OUTEI tLUDE ..o iiiisiiiii i ir it e cee e ee e s e es e e s esssee e et s anseeee e e e e e e e 1

10 8074 Y OKE FOr OULBITUDE ...ttt s ee s et r s e e e e e s st e e e e e e e e 1
1 8068-E R el R oot T o I 0 I OO 1
12 8113 Yoke withhole 1 3/8"-6splines + YOKE SLOPPEE ....ccooeiiciiiiiicc e e eee s s s e s e e ee e ees 1
13 8235 P.T.O. section, side with safety shear bolt, inner part, WithOUt Protector ......eeee . vorvereerreinmsiesssonnns 1
14 8236 P.T.0.section, side without safetyshear bolt, outer part, WithOUt BFOECION ..vveees..eeeeesieeeisisnnn o aas. 1
15 8223 Adaptor {2 B0oIES) ....oiiiiiiiie e et ety e et et et et ———,err b s tare 1
16 8069 Yoke and ShHEAIPIATE ........ciceiieiirir et r e e ee et ee s e see e s s et e serna— e een s 1
17 8070 1= - || TS OU 17
18 8o GrASE TILHING L..eeeiiiiiiiiii e rrereeeeraeseseaeessssso s ses 1
19 8G72 Safety shear DolEMTOXBOMM ...ooiiiiiiii it e eeeeeeeeeee e s e erar—aeesan s 1
20 8084-E Bearing ring for inNer guard TUDB ...........cuvuiiiiereriieeei s veeevene s eeseeesseerssssssan s s e e es s 1
2 8083-E Bearing ring for outer guard tUDE ... e r e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
22 8109 S date) 1= G U 6
23 8086 INEE Shigld ...t e e e e e et s reeanansnn s s st e eeren s 1
24 8085 QUEEE SNIBI L oo et et a et e e s 1
25 8087 COMPIETE SRIBIH ... .uie et e e e e e e e ee e e e e, 1
26 8222 BOIEMT 2 X 7OMIM 4 100K MUE s eeseenas e e e e e e e e e e ee e e ee e 2



P.T.O. SHAFT # 8202

1'1
|

REF, PART # DESCRIPTION QaTy
1 8237 Safety Shear Yoke (2 BoMS) oo et ce e v e aee s st s e e e e e e s 1
2 8238 Ujoint + 4retaining rings + 1 0rease fItHND ...c..o.vveeeiireeereeeesssrissenerrreseseeseeeesrsesssseneeen. 2
3 8061 RETAINING NG 1ttt e s e e e s s s e e e ess s n e neareeeessessesereseessssssssees 8
4 8110 GrEASE FILTING 1oevviieii ittt eeer e errr e e et e e aeeseeeseteessrsssssssssssssssmnnreens sas 2
5 8239 Y OKE oM INNEI HUDE c..eiii e ettt e e e st e e e st e veesssssssomssssrsessnssessas 1
6 8075 SHOPPET FOMINMENTUBE L.evii i e r et s e e e ee et e e et erreeee e e e e 1
7 8077 INNEETUDE e e et eee e e e e aaaa s e e ettt r—n—earrrtrerreenres 1
8 9212 OUTBITUDE ..ottt e e s ettt et e s s st e e essasasaseses s bamasseeeesenessssessnnes 1
g 9210-E SOPPEr FOT OUTEFTUDE Loeiii it sre et ae e e erreeesesesssssennes T
10 8240 Y O TOT OULEI TLIBE . ettt e seee s e e e e e e s e e e e e e e eannn s eesseeeesseem e eeees *
T 8068-E YOKESTOPPEI 1 T1/T18" it e ree s e s e e e e e eeneeeeneen e eeerressrerseessessraess 1
12 8250 Yoke withhole 1 3/8"-BSPlINES + YOKE STOPPEL wevvrrveriiriiiinererereneseesseesstsesssamesees s 1
13 8241 P.7.0.section, side with safety shear bolt, innerpart, WithoUEProtECLOr ......covvvvveeeiviriiiiiessessssnens 1
14 8242 P.T.0.section, side without safety shearbolt, outer part, WithoUtPIOtECIOT «..ccvvvveeeeneeeirrvrriieeeeees 1
15 8243 AJaptor (2 BOMS] 1uuvie. e ettt eerrrrrraearre e st arserrrn eees 1
16 8244 Yoke and shearplate ...ttt r e erner e e en e et e 1
17 9205 Bl ettt e e et —— e eeeet ettt —ann 17
18 8071 Greas@ fILlING ...ooooiiiii e r e st et et e e eaareeeeeaa st bbb srna—ea s 1
19 8218 Safety shearbolt MTOXBOMM ..ot e e e e e eeeeeee e eeeeeseeereerreeessnnneees 1
20 8245 Bearing ring forinner guard tUDB ... .....v.ciceeirei i eeeetre e e e et s s e e st e e 1
21 8246 Bearing ring for outer QUAId tUDB ..., .cciviiiiciiriie e eereee e e et e s s e e e atstsnn e seeeen o 1
22 8109 o] o]+ 6
23 8247 LT g T U SO 1
24 8248 QUEBI ShIBI 1oL et s e ettt ety ereeereaeee e —rrrerre i ertiaten 1
25 8249 Complete shigltd ... ettt e e e rertteea st e eee e e e e s rreneen 1
28 8222 BOItM1 2 X 70mMM 4 JOCKNUL ceiieee it e et e et eee e ee s s e et bbb s s eeeessaeeensen 2




P.T.0. SHAFT #9225 s

I
j
lf 20 21|}
25

REF. PART # DESCRIPTION oTY
1 9453 Safety shear yoke (2 bolts) 1 3/4" - 20 SPlNES c.eeeiiiiieiei it s e eeseeessee s e eerressesesseeeeees 1

1 964 Safety shear yoke (2 bolts} 1 3/8" - BSPlNGS ...veeeeeeeeiiiieeeeessreree et eeereeaee e opt.
2 9208 U-joint + dretainingrings + 1 grease fittiNg .........ceciveeeerrirrrereeireereesinnneeerssssssssssmmnnens s 2
3 9454 RETAINING FING 111 e s e e e ee ettt s s e eemree e et eeeeeen e 8
4 8110 GFEASE FILHING .eveeeeiiiii i e e s ee s e e e e e eeeesesesssseessesssesssessseessees 2
5 9214 YOKE FOTINNEI TUBE Looeiiiiii ittt eee e e e e e e eeessesssesssseessesseessses 1
6 8075 - SLOPPErfOrINNEr tUDE ..vvvviiiiiecsisss et et e e e et e e s e e 1
7 9212 IFREITUDE L.uieeiriiicc it e rr e e e e e s e e s e e e s e s e ee e st e e eeeeee e 1
8 9211 QULEIIUDE .o et ee it et e e e e ettt ettt 1
9 9210-E  StOPPErfOrOULBI TUDE L\vvevvieieeiiesssee s tes e eeseseeseeseseeeee e s eee e et 1
10 9209 YORETOTOULBI DG L.oviiiiiiiiieieeiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiis e e e e eeae s e e e e e e e s ommn e s e eeeeeeeeeneon 1
H 8068 YOKE STODDEI T 378" ittt e e e e e e e e re st eesssraeseerea s e e e s oo ee e 2
12 9455 Yoke withhole 1 3/8"-65pliNes + YOKE STOPDEI 1.iiieuersiiriirreie e ceteee s e e e e e e s e eenressees e e s e e 1
12 9463 Yoke withhole 1 3/8"-21 5plines + YOK@ SEOPDET 1v..cvveereeeerieerererrssssssssssssnnserrmmmee s eese i, opt.
12 9224 Yoke withhole 1% "-208pliNEs + YOKE SEOPPOT 1vvvv.iieeesieeeereeeerrresssessssssrnsserrnmmae e eeeniis opt.
13 9456 P.T.O. section, side with safety shear bolt, innerpart, withoUtProtector «......cceeeieeeevviiieeseiiinn o eas 1
14 9457 P.T.O. section, sida without safetyshear bolt, outer part, WithOUEProtEEtor .......eereeeveviieeeiiiiisnnncons 1
15 9458 Adaptor 1% "-208plNes {2Z00M8) .......cceiei v e eereeeee e e e rsssessesssesaees i
16 9458-1 Adaptor 13/8"-6SPlNES {2 DOME] .eveviriereiiiiieii ettt ee s e e eeeaeeeeeeressesssesssssesssssessnnns opt.
16 29204 YOKe and SHEAIPIALE .......cvviiiiiii e e et e e e e e e ee s e st e e e e reaaeeseres s 1
17 9205 Ball e e ettt ————— 17
18 8071 LE T LD 1 1] U 1
19 9207 Safety shear DOMEIM T2 X BBMIM ..... i e i et reee s s es st e serrnsssssseneeseeeensen o 1
20 9459 Bearing ring forinner QUArd tUBE ............uuiiiiiiiicceee e eeeeieeieeesee e e ssseseneeee s s s e e eeeen s 1
21 9460 Bearing ring for DUl QUAIT tUDE ... .oiiii e eeee e e eee e e e e e s s s e sasssnn s s s s e s ereeanenire 1
22 8109 S o] LSRR 6
23 9221 gL =T ]yt T U 1
24 9220 LR 41T o S 1
25 9222 COMPIELE ShIBIH Leeeiii i e e e e e e aeeesee e e e e ss e seseessssssssssnnesss 1
26 9481 BotMTZXB0MM + I0CKNUL .evviie et ee e s e s ssesee e e e e e e e e e e 2



P.T.0. SHAFT #9475

1'1
REF. PART # DESCRIPTICN aTy
1 2476 Safety shear yoke (2 bolts) 1 3/4" - 208DNES ....cccevveevveeeiieeee e i eeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeseenses 1
2 8477 U-joint -+ 4 retaning rings + 1 9rease fitting ..c.ccovvviiiiiviii i eeercieeeeessserreeesessseeeees e oeeen s 2
3 9478 Ty 11T O 8
4 8110 GrEBSe FILEING 1urrurrrrrrrrrriisiiire i aie s s re e e e s e eseeseeeeeeeen e e e s s s eeseeeee e e e e 2
5 9479 Y OKE FOINMEI TUDE «..ouii e es e e e e e e e e et e e et s e e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 9210 LT (oo L (1T A TS 1
7 9212 IMNEMTUDE ... e s e e e e s eeeeee e e e e e e e e s s e e e e ee e 1
8 9211 L1 (=1 (T T DT T 1
9 9210 BOPPEr fOrtUBE .....oviiii et ——— 1
10 9480 Y OKEFOP OULEIEUBE ...t e e s s s e e e re s e s e e s e eeeeeassemmmne s sreeeseesenen 1
11 9336 YOKESTOPPEI T 15/18™ L.iiiiiiiiiiiiii s vrmmmeneiiemnres sttt et ereerseeeese et er e s s eeeeeeeseeeeeeoeeis 2
12 2481 Yoke with hole 1 3/8"-6 splines + yoka STOPPES «.ovvvvvevieeeieeaeerrreeenns ettt —nertrr e, 1
12 9482 Yoke withhole 1 3/8"-21 5pliNEs + YOKE S1ODPET cevvvveeriieeiiieieeeee s v srreeessnmrrrreee e, opt.
12 9483 Yoke withhofe 134"-205plINES + YOKE STOPPET .vvverieereieeeieeeeierrreeressssssseesserereeeme i, opt.
13 0484 P.T.0. section, side with safety shearbolt, inner part, without protector .......eeeeeveeeevieveieisssseseonn s
14 2485 P.T.0.section, side without safetyshearbolt, outer part, WithoULProtector ...vuveeeeveeeeeivesrerseesseiinsas 1
15 9486 Adaptor 134"-208PliNes {2 BOIS} ..ccvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiii i s cr et ettt eeeee et evmnseesstsnnessseerennsens 1
16 9487 YOKe ant ShEATPIATE ...ovvierireee i e e s e e e e e e e ereeeee e eeeeeesseeeeses s e ee e 1
17 9205 Ball ..o e e e e e aeaa e et e e e e r e ettt e e e e e e e e e rarrraaas 24
18 8071 GredSE ITLING ..o e et e e aeeee e e —————. 1
19 9207 Safety shear oIt MT2 X BBIMIM .......ivviiiiiiiicine s rrssriieeee e s ssesestressrrrsssssssseessennsseneson 1
20 9459 Bearing ring for iNNer QUArd SUDE ...........veeeiiiieeeiiec e eiae s e e sses sttt eesssseeeeseees s oeeeeenn s 1
21 9460 Bearing ring for UL QUANG TUDE ... ..uiuirriiiiiiii s eesesieeeevesteeseeaeeeerssesssasssssssonaees 1
22 8109 5 L oL TSRS 6
23 9221 LT 4T L T TR 1
24 9220 UL ShIBI ... e e e e e ettt e e rrreeeeerraseer o 1
25 9222 Complete Shield .......oiii st r e e e e e e e e e e e aaaae s e e e 1
26 8222 BOMT2 X 70MM 4 10CK MUE 11eiiiecee s st mre e e s e e e eseeesessessaeesreees 2



GEAR BOX # 9522

REF.

-
CWwo-doma Wi =

N N = - 2 3
NENRBRENEEEIadraR S

PART #

9523
9245
9246
9526
9527
9528
9529
9530
9531
9532
9249
9250
9535
9536
9537
2538
9539
9540
9541
9542
9543
9524
9544
9525
8533
9545
9534

i —

16

DESCRIPTION QTyY
Impelier shaft 27 et 1 3/4"-20 8PlNES 1.ivuvvreeeeiereeeeitieererenrrererireese st s e e e e

Rollerbearing cone LMTO4B49 ...t eeesesaaatn e s eeeeessmns
Rollerbearing cUp LIMTOABTZ i err e e e ret e eeeee e enrssss s s e st eeee s

L 13 T

SideShaft 1 3/4"-208DIINBS .vivvuiieeeeee it e s v reeeaseeeeseaerensres e e e e
LT T OO EE

T T B B L o U
£ T g Ty« O TR

v v
=
33
- N
E—=
£
o x
= O
X O
oo
9
S
: 2
o X%
—-3
oo
§m
o 2
w .
w I
>3

Oilplug T/2" NPT (10D @N0 DOLEOM) o1etuvruiiriiiie i eieetiieee s eesssesssensseeemsserearsrsnssssssesens
1000 T [T T T

m
& =
— 7
w -
@© 2
= —
= [
[@] S
b =
— -
: o
© ES
: o
: ~4
: ©
H .-:
: =
: o
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: 5
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- 0
: o
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GEAR BOX #9307 2

REF.

L~ R WN =

BRBRREcxIanrnm=Sd

243
6+10
2+23

PART #

6314
6315
6317
6318
6319
6320
6321
6322
6323
6324
6325
6326
9345
6328
6329
6330
6331
6332
6333
6334
6335
6336
6337
6338
6339
6411
6410
6412

DESCRIPTION

il 52al BZ X BB X 10 .ot irericeieeeiie s e s e erss st tea s s et s eetnesemnaeersteeseteseesaenrs
Bearing 30209 COMB .....uuieeeieririeciii et veren e et e e en e et e e eae et eanre ity et e rr . ——
Bearing 30209:cup........... e ek e ee et e e g E e e e s e bt en e e Rt e e ey r et e eenrnanes
=3 T o U

BRI L e e e e e bt a e e e et

Side shaft Z20 {1 %" - 20 SPIINES) .oieveuii i v e eie s e s s s eeaae e st s esreessernnsssssens
L s g U
Impeller shaft (2" & 1 34" - 20 8PlINES] ..uviiciire i et r e e e e e e e e renassssees
SPMING WASIEE 1o i e b r e et e e ety et e e raanns

CBSING ..o vvvvrreeuereresteeste st esteasesteste e et ertesbeesessareaatesseeeserseeeteesaeeseeeeneranesste e teeseeanares

e Lo T D oo 1 = R
BaariNG 30210  CUP ooiiiiiiii e rr i iesisetire e et s e sttt t et e e tets e e et reetrraasereeaeeeeeseraesrs
O = O PP UO PR

dﬂwddd\dmuﬂu—l—\w—l_\_l_lm_l_lw—lM.-\GJ—INNHA

QaTy



CYLINDER 25TR08

15

20 1/4"

REF. PART # DESCRIPTION QTyY
T See#RK2ZETR  O-fng 178 X 2 e K 2 ittt et ee e e e eamee s e rrenereneerees 2

2 See#RK2ETR  Back-Up 212" 0.0 X3/T18 8 uuceeeeereeiiiiiiiiie e eeeicieire it s e e e e esemeee e e s e seasseesesetnneen 2
3 S8e#RK2ETR  O-riNg 3/ 18" K 2 1/ B X 2 " cerreieieriiisee et eeetet e seeeseeeeeeeteaarsseesstsraresssaaasenns 1
4 See#RK20TR  O-ring 118" KB/ 8" X B/4" .. eeeeeii e eeeiiee ettt sttt e eeeemmee e e e e e eeeeaaesernassstoreeenases 1
5 See#RK2ETR  O-ring 178" X 1 178" X1 3/8" . oiiiiiiiviieeeiiiieeseiieeeeressesesteaasesestnseesnnaassenasessstarsneees 1
B See#RK2BTR  Back-Up 1 3/8" 0.0. X 1/8™ B ..iiiiviiireieieeeeervrtine e e e e e e aeee e e e e e e e e ssvrnarerseees 1
7 See#RKZ6TR  WIPErT 1/8" 1.0 X T5/8" 0.0, tiiiiviiiiiiiiii it ee et r e s e eea s e e e anaessteseesstsrenees 1
8 492401 Yoke(for2%2"tube) occevvieiiiniiiiiniennis E 1
9 Std.  NUE T N L et e nnane 1
10 4924-31 PISTON 212" B .iit i e aaa v 1
" 492028  PISTONTOA T 1 B et r ey e e e e et e st e e e e e e e e veanrennens 1
12 431668 Y INAEr DOGY 2 2" B 11uiiiiieece et r e et e re s e s era s s eae e serrnarnreanaen 1
13 492421 Head (for 272" tUDB) ... i e e e s eb s e e e re e 1
14 Std.  BOlt3/8"INCK2YA™ 4 MU et cees e e ee e et e e e e e e eemae e nens 1
15 Std.  NULB/B NC ..iiiiiii it e e e e e e e e e e e s e e raas st e bbb s tenn e e emneeenmenaeas 8
16 Std.  Threaded rod 3/8" NC X 12" I vuu.iiiueieieeeivnnsrrrsreerasseranssreassteteeeaeeeeaeee sy senneenenns 4
17 458699  YOKE (FOr 1 1/B" 100) . iciiviirriiiieiiiie e eeeevees e eseesn s ae sttt s e eet e e e e enensesennnen s 1
NI* B183  Pin 1" @ 4 COTBIPIN ciiireii oo e e et ertaeerrn s ernss s es s eat e e e eeee e sameeetesene e 2
NI* RK25TR  Repairkit forcylinder 2% {includes #1,2,3,4,5,6, &7} ccvvevriieeiieeeeeeeeeeiieeeeennns 1

*NI = NOTILLUSTRATED
-47-



HYDRAULIC MOTOR # DH 250 & DH 315

REF.

OO N~NObhwWN =T

NI*

CODE #

633B0370
633B0414
1561-5708
151-5709
682L9054
151-2649
151-2650
633B1173
151-1713
161-1193
161-1186
151-2673
684X0076
681X0184
681X0186
151-1286

DESCRIPTION QTy

DH 250 DH 315
Dust SEaI FING ..o e e 1 1
Shaft s8al BAKDH TiNG.........coooiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeees et ee et e 1 1
BEAMNNG TACE ..ttt ettt ae e ree et aas 1 1
Axial needle BEANNG .......ccoveeeiieecreeeeeee e et ea e 1 1
WOOUFUTT KEY ..ot ee et 1 1
Housing and output Shaft..................c.cooviie e not sold
Cardan shaft ... et et 1 -
Cardan Shafl ... ettt - 1
OFING -eeeeibereeeeebeeeeteeneseeseeeeeeeeeeeeet e an e 3 3
DIStribUtOr PIAte ... ...cvereeeeece ettt 1 1
Gear Wheel Set ... e 1 -
Gear Wheel SBt ... et - 1
ENG COVEE .ottt e 1 1
WWESHET L.ttt et ee e rer e 6 6
Screw M8 x 1.25mm Din 931 X 60MM Ig ...t 6 -
Screw M8 x 1.25mm Din 931 X 70MM 1g...cccooeiiiiiceee e, - 6
BB OF SBAIS ..o e e e 1 1

*NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED
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TORQUE CHART

TORQUESPECIFICATIONTABLE

Thread UNC and UNF || Grade 2 O Grade 5 @ C) @ Grade 8* Q @
Bolt size Torque Torque Torque
Pound feet |Newton meters| Pound feet |Newtonmeters] Pound feet |Newton meters
Inches mm min. max. ntin, max. min. max, min. max. min, max. min. max.
1/4 6.35 5 6 6.8 8.13 9 11 12,2 14.9 12 15 16.3 303
5/16 7.94 10 12 13.6 16,3 17 20.5 231 278 24 29 32,5 393
3/8 9.53 20 23 27.1 312 35 42 475 57.0 45 54 61.0 73.2
16 11.11 30 35 40.7 474 54 64 73.2 86.8 70 84 249 1139
172 12.70 45 52 61.0 70.5 80 96| 108.5 130.2 110 132 149.2 179.0
9/16 14.29 65 75 88.1 1016 110 132 | 1492 179.0 160 192 | 217.0 2604
5/8 15.88 95 105 | 128.7 1423 150 180 | 203.4 2441 220 264 | 2983 3580
3/4 19.05 150 1851 203.3 2507 270 324 | 366.1 4393 380 456 | 5153 6183
8 22.23 160 2001 2168 271.0 400 480 | 5424 6509 600 720 | B13.6 976.3
1 2540 250 300 | 3388 4065 580 696 | 7865 943.8 900 1080 { 12204 1464.5
11/8 25.58 - - - - 800 88( {1 10848 1193.3 1280 1440 § 1735.7 1952.6
11/4 31.75 - - - - 1120 1240 | 1518.7 16814 1820 2000 | 24679 27120
13/8 34.93 - - - - 1460 1680 | 1979.8 2278.1 2380 2720 | 32273 36883
1172 38.10 - - - - 1940 2200 [ 2630.6 2983.2 3160 3560 | 4285.0 48274
* Thick nuts must be used with grade 8 bolts.
— Grade 4T O @ Grade 7T @ Grade 8T @
- =
°z E E, Torque Torque Torque
N5 e
n =« é 2 Pound feet |Newtonmeters| Pound feet |Newton meters| Pound feet | Newton meters
j=
min. max. min, max. min. max. min, max. min. max. min. max.
M6 UNC 1.00 3.6 5.8 49 7.9 5.8 9.4 7.9 12.7 72 10 9.8 13.6
ME UNC 1.25 7.2 14 9.8 19 17 22 23 29.8 20 26 271 352
MI0 UNC 1.5 20 25 27.1 339 34 40 46.1 54.2 38 46 51.5 62.3
M12 TUNC 1.75 28 34 379 46.1 | 51 59 69.1 79.9 57 66 71.2 894
M14 TUNC 2.0 49 56 66.4 75.9 81 93| 109.8 126 96 109 | 130.1 147.7
M16 UNC 2.0 67 77 90.8 1043 116 130 | 157.2 176.2 129 145 1748 196.5
MI18 UNC 2.0 88 100 119.2 136 150 168 | 203.3 2276 175 194 | 237.1 2629
M20 UNC 2.5 108 130 | 1463 176.2 186 205 252 277138 213 249 | 288.6 3374
M8 UNF 1.0 12 17 16.3 23 19 27 257 36.6 22 31 258 42
MI0 UNF 1.25 20 29 27.1 393 35 47 474 63.7 40 52 54.2 70.5
MI12 UNF 1.25 31 41 42 55.6 56 68 759 92.1 62 75 84 101.6
MI14 UNF 1.5 52 64 70.5 86.7 90 106 122 1436 107 124 145 168
Ml6 UNF 1.5 69 83 93,5 1125 120 138 | 162.6 187 140 158 | 1897 2141
M18 UNF 1.5 100 117 136 1585 177 199 ] 2398 2696 202 231 273.7 313
M20 UNF 1.5 132 150 | 178.9 2033 206 2421 279.1 3279 246 2891 3333 3916

Use the above torques when special torque is not given.
NOTE: These values apply to fasteners as received from supplier, dry, or when lubricated with normal engine oil. They do

not apply if extreme pressure Jubricants are used.
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WARRANTY

PRONOVOST warrants this product to the initial
purchaser for the period of one year from the date of
purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship.

We will replace or repair defective parts free of charge
if they are returned to our plant in St-Tite, Quebec,
Canada.

Transportation charges are the responsibility of the
customer. This warranty is not transferable.

Hydraulic cylinders and motors are covered by the
manufacturer of these items.

All PRONOVOST spare parts purchased are covered
by a three (3) month warranty.

This warranty becomes void and nul if the equipment
is modified, breaks down as the result of an accident,
is not operated according to manufacturer’s
recommendations, damaged by negligence or if
maintenance has not been carried out as specified.

Our obligation is limited to the replacement or repair
of the defective part. PRONOVOST accepts no
responsibility for direct or indirect consequential
damages of any kind.
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Ce manuel est aussi disponible en frangais.
Veuillez téléphoner.

[RonovosTl

INNOVATION - EXCELLENCE

LES MACHINERIES PRONOVOST INC.
260, route 1569,
Saint-Tite, Quebec, Canada, GOX 3HO

Tel.: (418) 365-7551, Fax:{418) 365-7954
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